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. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1977__. Scholars Press. 1977.
front wrapper and title page, else very good. $9 [214732]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1980__. Scholars Press. 1980.

the center, else good. $9 [A214726]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1983 . Scholars Press. 1983.

wrapper slightly stained, else good. $9 [A214720]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1984 . Scholars Press. 1984.

good. $9 [214721]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1985__ . Scholars Press. 1985.

curled down the center, else good. $9 [214727]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1986__. Scholars Press. 1986.

good. $9 [214719]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1987 . Scholars Press. 1987.

good. $9 [A214718]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1988 . Scholars Press. 1988.

good. $9 [214741]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1990 . Scholars Press. 1990.

good. $7.67 [194790]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1991 . Scholars Press. 1991.

good. $7.67 [A194792]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1992 . Scholars Press. 1992.

good. $7.67 [194791]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1993 . Scholars Press. 1993.

good. $9 [214731]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1994 . Scholars Press. 1994,

curled down the center, else good. $9 [214728]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1995 . Scholars Press. 1995.

$7.67 [194788]

. __AAR/SBL Abstracts, 1997 . Scholars Press. 1997.

good. $9 [214723]

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

Paperback.

141pp. Stamps on

pp. Curled down

208pp. Front

280pp. Very

pp- Slightly

269pp. Very

336pp. Very

375pp. Very

423pp. Very

304pp. Very

377pp. Very

410pp. Very

421pp. Slightly

426pp. Near fine

416pp. Very



. __Abstracts, Society of Biblical Literature 1973__. SBL/CSR Executive Office. 1973.
Paperback. 91pp. Very good. $7.67 [214747]

. __Abstracts, Society of Biblical Literature 1976__. Scholars Press. 1976. Paperback.
108pp. Very good. $9 [214742]

. __Abstracts, Society of Biblical Literature 1978__. Scholars Press. 1978. Paperback.
111pp. Yellowed pages, else good. $7.67 [214744]

. __Abstracts, Society of Biblical Literature 1979__. Scholars Press. 1979. Paperback.
104pp. Yellowed pages, else good. $7.67 [214746]

. __Abstracts, Society of Biblical Literature 1980__. Scholars Press. 1980. Paperback.
pp- Very good. $7.67 [214748]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1975__.
Scholars Press. 1975. Paperback. 89pp. Curled down the center, else good $7.67
[214757]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1978 __.
Scholars. 1978. Paperback. 190pp. Good; foxing. $1 [276496]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1980__.
Scholars Press. 1980. Paperback. pp. Very good. $7.67 [194729]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1981 __.
Scholars. 1981. Paperback. pp. Very good. $1 [276490]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1982 __ .
Scholar's Press. 1982. Paperback. 219pp. Very good. $7.67 [194880]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1983 __.
Scholars Press. 1983. Paperback. 208pp. Very good. $7.67 [194733]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1986__.
Scholars Press. 1986. Paperback. 269pp. Very good. $7.67 [194730]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1987__.
Scholar's Press. 1987. Paperback. 336pp. Very good. $7.67 [194882]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1988 __.
Scholars Press. 1988. Paperback. 375pp. Very good. $7.67 [194728]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1991 __.
Scholars. 1991. Paperback. 304pp. Very good. $1 [276495]



. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1993 __.
Scholars. 1993. Paperback. 388pp. Very good. $1 [276502]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 1996__.
Scholars Press. 1996. Paperback. 394pp. Very good, from the library of NT scholar
Robin Scroggs. $7.67 [194731]

. __Abstracts: American Academy of Religion /Society of Biblical Literature 2001__.
Scholars. 2001. Paperback. pp. Very good. $1 [276492]

. __Abstracts: Society of Biblical Literature 1973__. Society of Biblical Literature.
1973. Paperback. 91pp. Very good. $11 [230768]

. __Abstracts: Society of Biblical Literature 1979__. Scholar's Press. 1979. Paperback.
104pp. Yellowed pages, else good. $7.67 [A194877]

. __Apocryphal Books of the New Testament... [llustrated from Ancient Paintings and
Missals__. David McKay. 1901. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 288pp. Sunned cover,
slightly shaken, heavy foxing, small tear in the margin of one page. $12 [285192]

. __Bericht der Hermann Kunst-Stiftung zur Forderung der Neutestamentlichen
Textforschung fiir die Jahre 1982 bis 1984__. Miinster/Westfalen. 1985. Paperback.
128pp. Coffee stain on front wrapper, else good. $1 [252428]

. __Bericht der Stiftung zur Forderung der Neutestamentlichen Textforschung fiir die
Jahre 1970 und 1971__. Miinster/Westfalen. 1972. Paperback. 55pp. Stapled booklet.
Extensive ink underlining. $2.5 [327923]

. __Book of Numbers in the New Testament. Being the Substance of Readings on the
Epistles to the Corinthians__. G. Morrish. 1904. Paperback. 231pp. Bound in slightly
frayed, stiff wraps. Heavy foxing, penciling, nearly disbound. $15 [332715]

. __Coniectanea Neotestamentica XI in honorem Antonii Fridrichsen Sexagenarii,
edenda curavit Seminarium Neotestamenticum Upsaliense__. C.W K. Gleerup. 1947.
Paperback. 250pp. Good; slight foxing. $16 [333419]

. __Followers of Christ: Readings on the Gospel of John at Detroit, Sept. 1917__.
Gospel Book and Tract Depot. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 159pp. Good; lacks
ffep. $8 [333357]

. __Hyponoia; or, Thoughts on a Spiritual Understanding of the Apocalypse, or Book of
Revelation. With some remarks upon the Parousia, or, Second Coming of the Lord Jesus
Christ, and an appendix upon the Man of Sin__. Leavitt, Trow & Co.. 1844. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 707pp. Heavy foxing, some underlining, worn and nearly detached
boards, upper spine cloth chipped away. $77 [300126]



. __Jahrbuch fiir Biblische Theologie (JBTh), Band 4 (1989) 'Gesetz' als Thema
Biblischer Theologie__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1989. Paperback. 360pp. Very good.
$16 [314013]

. __Kompendium Neues Testament: Grundwissen, Uberblick, Querschnitte_. Karl
Wenzel. 1970. Paperback. 264pp. Faded wrappers, bent corners. $2.5 [S00999]

. __Kompendium Neues Testament: Grundwissen, Uberblick, Querschnitte__.
Druckerei Karl Wenzel. 1970. Paperback. 264pp. Faded wrappers, underlining. $2.5
[331656]

. __La Vie du Christ dans sa Patrie Terrestre sur les lieux et d'apres les monuments de la
Palestine. Série d'ariticles parus dans 'la Terre Sainte', périodique de la Custodie
Franciscaine__. Edition de 1'Imprimerie Franciscaine. 1967. Paperback. 268pp. Good.
Slightly chipped wrappers, corners and lower spine quite bumped. From the personal
library of Ramsey Michaels. $11 [303444]

. __Neotestamentica et Patristica: Eine Freundesgabe, Herrn Oscar Cullmann zu Seinem
60. Geburtstag Uberreicht [Supplements to Novum Testamentum, vol. VI]__. E.J. Brill.
1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 330pp. Very good. $22 [278808]

. __Neotestamentica et Patristica: Eine Freundesgabe, Herrn Professor Dr. Oscar
Cullmann zu Seinem 60. Geburtstag Uberreicht (Supplements to Novum Testamentum,
vol. VI)__. E.J. Brill. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 330pp. Underlining, slightly
cocked spine $14.33 [199071]

. __Neotestamentica et Patristica. Eine Freundesgabe, Herrn Profesor Dr. Oscar
Cullmann zu Seinem 60. Geburtstag Uberreich [Supplements to Novum Testamentum,
vol. VI]__. EJ.Brill. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 330pp. Very good. $22
[294126]

. __Neutestamentliche Studien fiir Rudolf Bultmann zu Seinem Siebzigsten Geburtstag
am 20. August 1954. 2. Berichtigte Auflage [Beihefte zur Zeitschrift fiir die
Neutestamentliche Wissenschaft 21]__. Alfred Tépelmann. 1957. Paperback. 304pp.
Very good; wrappers slightly torn at upper spine. $22 [325418]

. __Paulinische Predigt: Gottes Gerechtigkeit: der Menschen Freiheit. 14 Predigten in
der Stiftskirche Tiibingen. Herausgegeben von der Evang. Studentengemeinde
Tiibingen__. J.F. Steinkopf Verlag. 1976. Paperback. 134pp. Ink underlining, creased
spine. $1 [258631]

. __Society of Biblical Literature 1986 Seminar Papers__. Scholars Press. 1986.
Paperback. 651pp. Front wrapper creased, otherwise good. $11 [218275]



. __Society of Biblical Literature Annual Meeting 1989__. Scholars Press. 1989.
Paperback. 655pp. Very good. $7.67 [214773]

. __Society of Biblical Literature Paper Titles, Abstracts, Annual Reports, 1971__.

Scholars Press. 1971. Paperback. 136pp. Previous owner's name on front wrapper, else
very good. $7.67 [214753]

. __Society of Biblical Literature Proceedings, 1972, vol. 1__. Scholars Press. 1972.
Paperback. 313pp. Very good. $7.67 [217934]

. __Society of Biblical Literature, 170th Annual Meeting Seminar Papers, vol. 2. 28-31
October 1971, Regency Hyatt House, Atlanta, Georgia__. Society of Biblical Literature.
1971. Paperback. pp. Dampstained, musty, lower corner bent. $7.67 [219666]

. __Studiorum Paulinorum Congressus Internationalis Catholicus 1961 (2 vols.)
[Analecta Biblica 17-18]__. Rome: E. Pontificio Instituto Biblico. 1963. Paperback.
538, 623pp. Wrappers are creased, slightly torn, and becoming loose; bent corners,
yellowed pages.

$32 [300947]

. __Studiorum Paulinorum Congressus Internationalis Catholicus 1961 (2 vols.)
[Analecta Biblica, 17-18]__. Pontificio Instituto Biblico. 1963. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 538,627pp. Heavy foxing, ex-library, rebound in red library buckram, small
stains to upper page edges of first volume. $35 [310965]

. __The Gospels Reconsidered: A Selection of Papers Read at the International
Congress on the Four Gospels in 1957__. Basil Blackwell. 1960. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 222pp. Ink underlining, sunned spine. $11 [325000]

. __The Words of Jesus__. Axios Press. 1998. Paperback. 268pp. Very good $2.5
[323201]

Aageson, James W.. __ Written Also for Our Sake: Paul and the Art of Biblical
Interpretation__. W/JKP. 1993. Paperback. 156pp. Very good. $7 [A278479]

Aasgaard, Reidar. __The Childhood of Jesus: Decoding the Apocryphal Infancy Gospel
of Thomas__. Cascade Books. 2009. Paperback. 285pp. New book. $33 [W81266]

Abbot, Edwin A.. _ Paradosis or 'In the Night in Which He Was (?) Betrayed'__. Wipf
& Stock. 1999. Paperback. 216pp. New reprint edition. Previously published by A. &
C. Black, 1904. $22 [W02944]

Abbot, Ezra. __ Authorship of the Fourth Gospel __. Geo. H. Ellis. 1880. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 104pp. Ex-library; cover's edges quite worn, front free end paper detached,
weak hinges. $11.66 [164906]



Abbot, Ezra. __Authorship of the Fourth Gospel: External Evidences__. Triibner &

Co.. 1882. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 104pp. Foxing, worn cover, shaken. $12
[311345]

Abbott, Edwin A.. __Indices to Diatessarica, with a Specimen of Research__. Wipf &
Stock. 2006. Paperback. 150pp. New reprint edition; previously published by Adam
and Charles Black, 1907. $24 [W28917]

Abbott, Edwin A.. _ Johannine Grammar [Ancient Language Resources series] . Wipf
& Stock. 2006. Paperback. 687pp. New book. Originally published by A. & C. Black,
1906. $70 [W25466]

Abbott, Edwin A.. _ Johannine Vocabulary: A Comparison of the Words of the Fourth
Gospel with Those of the Three__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 364pp. New
reprint edition. Previously published by A. & C. Black, 1905 $36 [W21604]

Abbott, Edwin A.. _ The Fourfold Gospel (4 vols.)__. Cambridge. 1913. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 178,457,546,575pp. Shaken, foxing, slight markings. Light spotting to
covers, cloth on first volume's spine slightly punctured. From the library of Bruce M.
Metzger. $177 [298997]

Abbott, Edwin A.. __The Fourfold Gospel, Section II: The Beginning__. Cambridge.
1914. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 457pp. Slightly shaken, spine torn at upper spine.
From the library of Bruce M. Metzger. $47 [297877]

Abbott, Edwin A. and W.G. Rushbrooke. __Common Tradition of the Synoptic Gospels
in the Text of the Revised Version__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 156pp. New
reprint edition, previously published by Macmillan, 1884. $23 [W24605]

Abernathy, David. __ Understanding the Teaching of Jesus (Based on the Lecture Series
of Norman Perrin, 'The Teaching of Jesus')__. Seabury. 1983. Paperback. 261pp.
Good. $2.5 [320038]

Abrahams, Israel. __Studies in Pharisaism & the Gospels (2 vols.) Ist & 2nd series__.
Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 178, 226pp. New reprint edition. Previously
published by Cambridge in 1924. $35 [W48241]

Achelis, Hans. __Christendum in den Ersten Drei Jahrhunderten__. Quelle & Meyer.
1925. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 343pp. Foxing, penciling. $15 [313819]

Achtemeier, Paul J.. _ Jesus and the Miracle Tradition__. Cascade Books. 2008.
Paperback. 255pp. New book. $30 [W23646]



Achtemeier, Paul J.. __Paul and the Jerusalem Church: An Elusive Unity__. Wipf &
Stock. 2005. Paperback. 144pp. New book. Previously published as 'Quest for Unity
in the New Testament Church: A Study in Paul and Acts' by Fortress Press, 1987. $18
[W23455]

Ackerman, David A.. __Lo, I Tell You A Mystery: Cross, Resurrection, and Paraenesis
in the Rhetoric of 1 Corinthians [Princeton Theological Monograph Series 52]__.
Pickwick / Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 171pp. New book. $21 [W24353]

Adam, A K.M.. _ Making Sense of New Testament Theology: 'Modern' Problems and
Prospects__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 238pp. New copy. Previously
published by Mercer University Press, 1995. $26 [W20416]

Adewuya, J. Ayodeji. _ Transformados por Gracia: Perspetiva paulina de la santidad en
Romanos 6-8__. Cascade Books. 2005. Paperback. 112pp. New copy. $15 [W21871]

Adewuya, J. Ayodeji. __Transformed by Grace: Paul's View of Holiness in Romans 6-
8__. Cascade Books, Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 116pp. New copy. $15
[W48005]

Adolf, D.. __Paulus und Jesus (Religionsgeschichtliche Volksbiicher, 14. Heft)__.
J.C.B.Mohr. 1907. . 72pp. Deeply yellowed pages, else good. Rebound into marbelled
paper boards. $7.67 [213896]

Aland, K. (Hrsg.). __ Materialien zur Neutestamentlichen Handschriftkunde I. (Arbeiten
zur Neutestamentlichen Textforschung, Band 3)__. Walter de Gruyter. 1969.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 292pp. Very good. $62 [199377]

Aland, K. (hrsg.); in verbindung mit B. Ehlers, P. Ferreira, H. Hahn, H.L. Heller, K.
Junack, R. Peppermiiller, V. Reichmann, H.U. Rosenbaum, J.G. Schomerus, K.
Schiissler, P. Weigandt. __Materialien zur Neutestamentlichen Handschriftenkunde I.
[Arbeiten zur Neutestamentlichen Textforschung, Band 3]__. Walter de Gruyter. 1969.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 292pp. Very good; slight foxing. $27 [298013]

Aland, Kurt. __Did the Early Church Baptize Infants?__. Wipf & Stock. 2004.
Paperback. 120pp. New copy; a reprint of the 1961 SCM Press edition. $16 [W45417]

Aland, Kurt. __Studien zur Uberlieferng des Neuen Testaments und Seines Textes
[Arbeiten zur Neutestamentlichen Textforschung, Band 2]__. Walter de Gruyter. 1967.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 229pp. Ink underlining. $22 [299442]

Aland, Kurt. _ Zur Liste der Neutestamentlichen Hanschriften V [Sonderabdruck aus
der Zeitschrift fiir die Neutestamentliche Wissenschaft und die Kunde der Alteren Kirche,
45.Band 1954]__. Alfred Topelmann. 1954. Pamphlet. pp. Stapled booklet. Front
wrapper badly torn and partially repaired with clear tape. $1 [334566]



Aland, Kurt; C. Kingsley Barrett, Matthew Black, Giinther Bornkamm, Rudolf Bultmann,
Nils Alstrup Dahl, Gerhard Delling, Jaques Dupont, Walterh Eltester, Werner Foerster,
Ernst Kdsemann, Eduard Lohse, Willi Marxsen, Philippe H. Menoud, Wilhelm
Michaelis, James M. Robinson, Wilhelm Schneemelcher, Wolfgang Schrage, Willem
Cornelis van Unnik, Philipp Vielhauer. __ Apophoreta: Festschrift fiir Ernst Haenchen
zu Seinem Siezigsten Geburtstag am 10. Dezember 1964 [Beiheft zur Zeitschrift fiir die
Neutestamentliche Wissenschaft und die Kunde der Alteren Kirche, Beiheft 30]__.
Alfred Topelmann. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 299pp. Underlining, else good.
$27 [295900]

Aland, Kurt; J.P. Audet, J.H. Crehan, H. Cunliffe-Jones, J. Danielou, A. Hamman, R.D.
Potter, A.M. Ramsey, B. Reicke, RD. Richardson, H. Riesenfeld, J.A.T. Robinson, W.C.
van Unnik, D.E.H. Whiteley, R.R. Williams. __The Gospels Reconsidered: A Selection
of Papers read at the International Congress on the Four Gospels in 1957__. Basil
Blackwell. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 222pp. Ink underlining, sunned spine.
$11 [299443]

Albertz, Martin. __Botschaft des Neuen Testaments, I. Band: Enstehung der Botschaft, I.
Halbband, Entsehung des Evangeliums__. Evangelischer Verlag. 1947. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 301pp. G/G, foxing. $9 [279293]

Aleith, Eva. __Pauluserstdndnis in der Alten Kirche__. Alfred To6pelmann. 1937.
Hardcover. 122pp. Ex-library, title page torn, bound in green buckram; else good. $11
[308280]

Alexander, David S.; intro. by Michael Green. __New Testament in Living Pictures__.
Regal. 1973. Hardcover with dust jacket. 151pp. VG/VG $2.5 [308077]

Alexander, Pat, ed.; Sonia Halliday & Laura Lushington, photos.. __Life & Letters of
Paul__. Lion Book. 1984. Hardcover with dust jacket. n.d.pp. VG/VG. $1 [261790]

Alexander, William Menzies. _ Demonic Possession in the New Testament: Its
Historical, Medical & Theological Aspects__. Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 291pp.
New copy. Previously published by T & T Clark, 1902. $26 [W07253]

Alleman, Herbert C.. __ New Testament: A Study__. United Lutheran Publication

House. 1935. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 151pp. Extensive underlining and notes. $2.5
[152128]

Allen, Irene. __Early Church and the New Testament__. Longmans. 1951. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 263pp. G/G $1 [301366]

Allen, Willoughby and L.W. Grensted. __Introduction to the Books of the New
Testament__. T.& T. Clark. 1913. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 302pp. Worn cover,
foxing, ex-library, slightly shaken. $2.5 [331449]



Alsup, John E.. _ Post-Resurrection Appearance Stories of the Gospel Tradition: A
History of Tradition Analysis__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 307pp. New book;
previously published by Calwer Verlag, 1975. $38 [W29709]

Althaus, Paul. _ Das sogenannte Kerygma und der historische Jesus__. Giitersloher
Verlagshaus Gerd Mohn. 1958. Pamphlet. 52pp. Stapled booklet. Good, slight foxing.
$2.5 [332985]

Althaus, Paul. _ Fact & Faith in the Kerygma of Today__. Muhlenberg Press. 1959.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 89pp. Some underlining, slightly yellowed pages. $2.5
[CR1468]

Althaus, Paul und Gerhard Friedrich (Hrsgs.). __Neue Testament Deutsch (11 Teil in 4
Banden)__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1958. Hardcover with dust jacket. 282, 285,
163,282pp. VG/G. $37 [189821]

Althaus, Paul; David Cairns, trans.. __The So-Called Kerygma and the Historical
Jesus__. Oliver & Boyd. 1959. Hardcover with dust jacket. 89pp. Slight penciling.
Soiling to upper page corner. Cocked spine. Dust jacket yellowing. Boards slightly
bowed. $1 [A242107]

Amiot, Francois. __Idees Maitresses de Saint Paul (Lectio Divina 24)__. Editions du
Cerf. 1959. Paperback. 270pp. Chipped and torn wrappers, else sound. $7.67
[189917]

Andersen, Wilhelm. __Thr seid zur Freiheit berufen: Gesetz und Evangelium nach
biblischem Zeugnis__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1964. Paperback. 75pp. Extensive
underlining, wrappers detached. $1 [256006]

Andersen, Wilhelm. __Thr seid zur Freiheit berufen: Gesetz und Evangelium nach
biblischem Zeugnis [Biblische Studien 41]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1964. Paperback.
75pp. Ex-library, good otherwise. $1 [A253739]

Andersen, Wilhelm. _ Law and Gospel: A Study in Biblical Theology_ . World
Christian Books. n.d.. Paperback. 80pp. Good. $1 [271729]

Anderson, Bernhard W. ed.. _ The Books of the Bible II: The Apocrypha and the New
Testament__. Scribner's. 1989. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 412pp. Very good. $49
[297736]

Anderson, Charles C.. __ Critical Quests of Jesus_ . Eerdmans. 1969. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 208pp. Good; Slight penciling. $2.5 [VL0884]

Anderson, Charles C.. __Historical Jesus: A Continuing Quest__. Eerdmans. 1972.
Paperback. 271pp. Very good. $1 [259069]

10



Anderson, Charles C.. __The Historical Jesus: A Continuing Quest__. Eerdmans.
1972. Paperback. 271pp. Slight foxing, else good. $1 [270778]

Anderson, Hugh. _ Jesus and Christian Origins: A Commentary on Modern
Viewpoints__. Oxford. 1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 368pp. G/G, underlining,
faded and chipped dust jacket, label on dust jacket's spine. $1 [A270872]

Anderson, Hugh. _ Jesus and Christian Origins: A Commentary on Modern
Viewpoints__. Oxford University Press. 1964. . 368pp. Used book. Good condition.
DJ is discolored on spine and chipped. Slight underlining. Notes and previous owner's
name written on front free endpaper. This is located at our third store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1172]

Anderson, Hugh ed.. __Jesus [Great Lives Observed series]__. Spectrum. 1967.
Paperback. 182pp. Good; label on front wrapper. $1 [A271800]

Anderson, Kevin L.. _ 'But God Raised Him from the Dead': The Theology of Jesus's
Resurrection in Luke-Acts [Paternoster Biblical Monographs]__. Wipf &
Stock/Paternoster. 2007. Paperback. 353pp. New reprint edition; previously published
by Paternoster, 2006. $47 [W52379]

Anderson, Leith. __Jesus: An Intimate Portrait of the Man, His Land & His People__.
Bethany. 2005. Hardcover with dust jacket. 363pp. Ex-library. Good condition. $1
[236199]

Anderson, Paul N.. __ Christology of the Fourth Gospel. With a new introduction,
outlines, and epilogue__. Cascade Books. 2010. Paperback. 358pp. New book. $49
[W86292]

Anderson, Ray S.. _ Judas & Jesus: Amazing Grace for the Wounded Soul__. Cascade.
2004. Paperback. 130pp. New book. $16.95 [W48708]

Andrews, Elias. __Meaning of Christ for Paul__. Abingdon Cokesbury. 1949.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 266pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $1 [271801]

Andrews, Samuel J. (Biographical Introduction by Wilbur M. Smith). _ The Life of Our
Lord Upon the Earth: Considered in its Historical, Chronological, and Geographical
Relations__. Zondervan Publishing House. 1954. . 651pp. Used book. Fair condition.
Shaken. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $11
[NW1174]

Archer, Gleason L. and Gregory Chirichigno. __Old Testament Quotations in the New

Testament__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 167pp. New copy. Previously
published by Moody Press, 1983. $24 [W20409]

11



Argall, Randal A., Beverly A. Bow, and Rodney A. Werline, eds.. __For a Later
Generation: The Transformation of Tradition in Israel, Early Judaism, and Early
Christianity__. Trinity Press International. 2000. . 333pp. Used book. VG/VG. DJ is
slightly worn. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $10
[NW1175]

Argyle, AW.. __God in the New Testament [Knowing Christianity series]__.
Lippincott. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 224pp. Some underlining, slightly torn
dust jacket. $2.5 [CR1124]

Armstrong, Donald. __The Truth About Jesus__. Eerdmans. 1998. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 160pp. VG/NF $1 [198200]

Arnal, William E.. __Jesus and the Village Scribes: Galilean Conflicts and the Setting of
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Aulén, Gustaf. __Jesus in Contemporary Research__. Fortress. 1976. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 167pp. G/VG, red ink underlining. $1 [277689]
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1959. Hardcover with dust jacket. 272pp. Ink underlining, chipped dust jacket. $9
[A258896]

Bartlett, David L.. __ Fact and Faith: Coming to Grips with Miracles in the New
Testament__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 144pp. New copy. Previously
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Bornkamm, Giinther. __Geschichte und Glaube, 1. Teil: Gesammelte Aufsitze Band
II__. Chr. Kaiser. 1968. Paperback. 287pp. Very good. $7 [279987]

Bornkamm, Giinther. __Gesetz und Schopfung im Neuen Testament [Sammlung
Gemeinverstidndlicher vortridge und Schriften aus dem Gebiet der Theologie und
Religionsgeschichte 175]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1934. Paperback. 28pp. Good; upper edges
uncut. $8 [298352]

Bornkamm, Giinther. __Jesus of Nazareth__. Harper & Row. 1960. Paperback. 239pp.
Good; foxing and creased spine. $1 [A289958]

Bornkamm, Giinther. __ Jesus von Nazareth [Urban Biicher 19]__. Kohlhammer. 1960.
Paperback. 216pp. Ink underlining, heavy foxing. $2.5 [320141]

Bornkamm, Giinther. _ Lohngedanke im Neuen Testament (Theologie und

Verkiindigung)__. Heliand-Verlag. 1947. . 24pp. Stapled booklet with yellowed and
torn wrappers and page edges. $1 [190326]
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Bornkamm, Giinther. _ New Testament: A Guide to Its Writings__. Fortress. 1975.
Paperback. 166pp. Underlining and marginalia. Translated by Reginald H. Fuller & Isle
Fuller. $1 [233624]

Bornkamm, Giinther. __Paul__. Harper. 1971. Hardcover with dust jacket. 259pp.
Underlining, cocked spine. $2.5 [CR2325]

Bornkamm, Giinther. _ Paulus__. W. Kohlhammer. 1969. Hardcover. 260pp. Ex-
library, else good; in green buckram. $1 [191448]

Bornkamm, Giinther. __Studien zu Antike und urchristentum [Gesammelte Aufsitze,
Band IT]__. Chr. Kaiser. 1963. Paperback. 257pp. Good; some foxing. $2.5 [332032]

Bornkamm, Giinther. __ Studien zu Antike und Urchristentum, Gesammelte Aufsatze,
Band II [Beitrdge zur evangelischen Theologie, Band 28]__. Chr. Kaiser. 1963.
Paperback. 257pp. Foxing, otherwise good. $1 [A270348]

Bornkamm, Giinther. __ Studien zu Antike und Urchristentum. Gesammelte Aufsitze
Band II__. Chr. Kaiser. 1959. Hardcover with dust jacket. 258pp. VG/G, slightly
chipped dust jacket. From the library of Willard M. Swartley. $2.5 [332859]

Bornkamm, Gunther . __Paul__. Harper & Row. 1971. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
259pp. Slightly shaken. Underlining. $2.5 [CR1404]

Bornkamm, Giinther . __New Testament: A Guide to Its Writings__. Fortress. 1975.
Paperback. 166pp. Underlining. Translated by Reginald H. Fuller & Isle Fuller. $1
[213105]

Bornkamm, Giinther, Gerhard Barth, and Heinz Joachim Held. __ Tradition and
Interpretation in Matthew [New Testament Library] . Westminster Press. 1963. .
307pp. Used book. Good condition. Cover is worn along edges. Slightly shaken.
Underlining and marginalia. Previous owner's name written inside. This is located at our
third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1211]

Bornkamm, Giinther, trans. by Reginald H. Fuller and Ilse Fuller. _ The New
Testament: A Guide to Its Writings__. Fortress Press. 1973. . 166pp. Used book. Poor
condition. Binding is broken. Spine is cocked. Light underlining and marginalia. Previous
owner's name written inside. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $2.5 [NW1214]

Bornkamm, Gunther; Gerhard Barth & Heinz Joachim Held. _ Tradition and

Interpretation in Matthew [New Testament Library] . Westminster. 1963. Hardcover,
no dust jacket.. 307pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [A304624]
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Bornkamm, Gunther; Gerhard Barth, Heinz Joachim Held. _Uberlieferung aus
Auslegung im Matthdusevangelium [Wissenschaftliche Monographien zum Alten und
Neuen Testament, 1 Band.]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1961. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
304pp. Underlining, else sound. $7.67 [A213544]

Bornkamm, Giinther; trans. by D.M.G. Stalker. __Paul__. Harper & Row. 1971. .
260pp. Used book. G/G. DJ is slightly chipped. Underlining and marginalia. This is
located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1212]

Bornkamm, Gunther; trans. by Irene and Fraser McLuskey with James M. Robinson.
__Jesus of Nazareth__. Harper&Row. 1960. Hardcover with dust jacket. 239pp.
Slightly chipped dust jacket, with minimal ink underlining. $1 [ACR0234]

Bornkamm, Giinther; trans. by Paul L. Hammer. __ Early Christian Experience__.
Harper & Row. 1969. . 193pp. Used book. G/G. DJ is slightly worn along the edges
and clipped. Slight foxing. Slight underlining. This is located at our third store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1213]

Borsch, Frederick H.. __The Christian and Gnostic Son of Man__. Wipf & Stock. 2007.
Paperback. 130pp. New reprint edition; previously published by SCM, 1970. $18
[W51891]

Borsch, Frederick Houk. __God's Parable__. Westminster. 1976. Paperback. 116pp.
Very good. $1 [A241003]

Borsch, Frederick Houk. _ Many Things in Parables: Extravagant Stories of New
Community__. Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 167pp. New book. Previously
published by Fortress Press, 1988. $21 [W40405]

Borsch, Frederick Houk. _ The Christian and Gnostic Son of Man__. Alec R. Allenson.
1970. Paperback. 130pp. Good. $2.5 [315538]

Borsch, Frederick Houk. _ The Son of Man in Myth and History [New Testament
Library] . SCM Press. 1967. . 431pp. Used book. G/G. DJ is slightly worn. Spine is
slightly cocked. Text is clean. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $11 [NW1215]

Borsch, Fredrick H.. __The Son of Man in Myth and History__. Wipf & Stock. 2007.
Paperback. 447pp. New reprint edition; previously published by SCM, 1967. $49
[W51907]

Boshoff, Piet B.. __ History & Theology: Walter Schmithals on the Unity of the New

Testament__. Pickwick, Wipf & Stock. 2001. Paperback. 260pp. New copy. $27
[W50392]
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Bosley, Harold A.. __He Spoke to Them in Parables__. Harper. 1963. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 184pp. Ex-library, else very good. $1 [197031]

Boslooper, Thomas. __The Virgin Birth__. Westminster. 1962. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 272pp. Foxing, faded and chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [321312]

Boucher, Madeleine I.. __The Parables [New Testament Message 7]__. Michael
Glazier. 1981. Paperback. 168pp. Highlighting, lower corners slightly bent. $2.5
[326845]

Bousset, W.. __Jesus__. G.P.Putnams. 1906. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 211pp.
Foxing, edgeworn cover, ffep corner clipped. $1 [291837]

Bousset, W.. __Jesus (Crown Theological Library series)__. Wipf & Stock. 2003.
Paperback. 211pp. New copy (reprint edition). ISBN 1592441734. Previously
published by Williams & Norgate, 1906. $21 [W1734]

Bousset, Wilhelm. __ Hauptprobleme der Gnosis. Neudruck der 1. Auflage von 1907__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1973. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 398pp. Very good; slight
foxing. $77 [296403]

Bousset, Wilhelm. __ Kyrios Christos: Geschichte des Christusglaubens von dne
Anfangen des Christentums bis Irenaeus__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1965.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 394pp. Very good. $19 [301232]

Bousset, Wilhelm. __Religion des Judentums im neutestamentlichen Zeitalter__.
Ruether & Reichard. 1903. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 512pp. Worn cover, spine
reglued, foxing, pencil underlining. $12 [308393]

Bousset, Wilhelm. __Religion des Judentums im Spéthelenistischen Zeitalter
[Handbuch zum Neuen Testament 21]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1966. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 576pp. Ink underlining, foxing, lower spine bumped. $12 [311271]

Bousset, Wilhelm; Hugo Gressmann (Hrsg.). _ Religion des Judentums im
Spithellenstischen Zeitalter [Handbuch zum Neuen Testament, 21]__. J.C.B. Mohr.
1926. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 576pp. Faded and worn library buckram binding, ex-
library. $12 [312320]

Bouttier, Michel. __Christianity According to Paul [Studies in Biblical Theology, First
Series, no. 49]__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 124pp. New book. Previously
published by SCM, 1966. $16 [W90276]

Bouwman, Gilbert. __Das Dritte Evangelium. Einiibung in die formgeschichtliche

Methode__. Patmos-Verlag. 1968. Library binding. 184pp. Good; ex-library.
Rebound in a library hardcover binding. $2.5 [335891]
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Bovon, Francois. __Studies in Early Christianity__. Baker. 2003. Paperback. 336pp.
Discounted new book. $20 [EN0748]

Bovon, Francois. __Les derniers jours de Jésus__. Labor et Fides. 2004. Paperback.
107pp. Near fine. $1 [273324]

Bovon, Francois; trans. by Jane Haapiseva-Hunter. _ New Testament Traditions and
Apocryphal Narratives [Princeton Theological Monographs Series, 36]__. Pickwick
Publications. 1995. . 256pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our third store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $19 [NW1217]

Bovon, Francois; trans. by Ken McKinney. _ Luke the Theologian: Thirty-three Years
of research (1950-1983)__. Pickwick. 1987. Paperback. 510pp. Very good. Multiple
copies are available. $8 [D12549]

Bovon, Francois; trans. by Ken McKinney. _ Luke the Theologian: Thirty-three Years
of Research (1950-1983) [Princeton Theological Monograph Series, 12)_ . Pickwick
Publications. 1987. . 510pp. Discounted new book. This is located at our third store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $12 [NW1216]

Bowden, John. __Jesus: the Unanswered Questions__. SCM. 1988. Paperback. 259pp.
Ink underlining, creased spine. $1 [A260038]

Bowie, Walter Russell. _The Compassionate Christ: Reflections from the Gospel of
Luke_ . Abingdon. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 320pp. Extensive ink
underlining. $1 [257008]

Bowie, Walter Russell. _ The Master: A Life of Jesus Christ__. Scribners. 1958.
Paperback. 331pp. Creased spine/wrappers. $2.5 [CR1410]

Bowker, John. __Jesus and the Pharisees__. Cambridge. 1973. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 192pp. G/G, slight foxing. $20 [334747]

Bowman, John. __ Fourth Gospel & the Jews: A Study in R. Akiba, Esther, and the
Gospel of John (Pittsburgh Theological Monograph Series, No. 8)__. Pickwick, Wipf &
Stock. 1975. Paperback. 409pp. New book. $40 [W38104]

Bowman, John. __Samaritan Documents Relating to Their History, Religion and Life__.
Pickwick, Wipf & Stock. 1977. Paperback. 386pp. New book. $43 [W38272]

Bowman, John. __The Samaritan Problem__. Pickwick, Wipf & Stock. 2004.
Paperback. 190pp. New book. $23 [W38043]

Bowman, John Wick. _ Jesus' Teaching in Its Environment__. John Knox. 1963.
Paperback. 120pp. Creased wrappers, else good. $1 [194113]
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Bowman, John Wick. __ Prophetic Realism and the Gospel: A Preface to Biblical
Theology__. Westminster. 1955. Hardcover with dust jacket. 288pp. Foxing, torn and
chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [323736]

Bowman, John Wick. _ The First Christian Drama: The Book of Revelation__.
Westminster. 1955. Paperback. 159pp. Good; creased spine. $8 [255224]

Bowman, John Wick. _ The Intention of Jesus__. Westminster. 1943. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 263pp. Good. $1 [272599]

Bowman, John Wick & Roland W. Tapp. __Gospel from the Mount: New Translation &
Interpretation of Matthew, Chs. 5-7__. Westminster. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
189pp. Underlining, label on front board. $1 [166486]

Bowman, John Wick and Roland W. Tapp. __ The Gospel from the Mount: A New
Translation and Interpretation of Matthew, Chs. 5to7__. Westminster. 1957.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 189pp. Ex-library, good otherwise. $1 [249969]

Boyd, Robin. __Seven Studies on St. Paul's Epistle to the Romans__. Student Christian
Movement. n.d.. Paperback. 34pp. Good, stapled booklet. $1 [276526]

Bgckman, Peter Wilhelm & Roald E. Kristiansen eds.. __ Context: Festskrift til Peder
Johan Borgen. Essays in Honour of Peder Johan Borgen__. Tapir. 1987. Paperback.
238pp. Very good. Inscribed and signed by Peder Borgen. $32 [312803]

Braaten, Carl E. and Roy A. Harrisville ed.. __Historical Jesus and the Kerygmatic
Christ: Essays on the New Quest of the Historical Jesus__. Abingdon. 1964. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 250pp. G/G, label on dust jacket's spine. $1 [A270847]

Braaten, Carl E. and Roy A. Harrisville eds.. __The Historical Jesus and the Kerygmatic
Christ__. Abingdon. 1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 250pp. Underlining, faded and
chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [324484]

Bradshaw, Paul F.. __ Daily Prayer in the Early Church: A Study of the Origin and Early
Development of the Divine Office__. Wipf & Stock. 1981. Paperback. 191pp. New
book. Previously published by SPCK 1981. $23 [W81051]

Brandenburger, Egon. __ Adam und Christus: Exegetisch-Religionsgeschichtliche
Untersuchung zu Romer 5, 12-21 (1. Kor. 15) [Wissenschaftliche Monographien zum
Alten und Neuen Testament, 7. Band]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1962. Paperback.
302pp. Foxing, ink underlining, cocked spine. $15 [A303398]

Brandes, Georg. _ Die Jesus-Sage__. Erich Reiss Verlag. 1925. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 155pp. Shaken hinges, weak/damaged binding. $2.5 [CR0945]
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Brandon, S.G.F.. __ Trial of Jesus of Nazareth__. Stein and Day. 1968. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 223pp. Foxing, stained cover, chipped dust jacket. $9 [326016]

Brandt, Wilhelm. __Anvertraute Gut: Eine Einfiihrung in die Briefe an Timotheus und
Titus__. Im-Furche Verlag. 1959. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 159pp. Very good;
sunned spine. $2.5 [312017]

Brandt, Wilhelm; Johannes Wilkens. __Lebensgesetze: Das Lebensgesetz der
urchristlichen Gemeinde; Das Lebensgesetze der Volksgemeinschaft . Im Furche-
Verlag. 1926. Paperback. 32pp. Stapled booklet, with chipped and faded wrappers,
yellowed pages. $1 [232039]

Branscomb, Harvie. __Message of Jesus__. Cokesbury. 1928. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 222pp. Very good. $1 [291836]

Branscomb, Harvie. __ Teachings of Jesus: A Textbook for College and Individual
Use__. Abingdon-Cokesbury. 1931. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 384pp. Very good $1
[231139]

Brassac, Augustus; trans. by Joseph L. Weidenhan. __Student's Handbook to the Study
of the New Testament: The Gospels- Jesus Christ__. B. Herder. 1913. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 595pp. Worn cover, very shaken, ex-library. $10 [332552]

Bratt, John H.. _ New Testament Guide__. Eerdmans. 1946. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 153pp. Good; edgeworn boards. $1 [289565]

Braun, Herbert. _ Gesammelte Studien zum Neuen Testament und Seiner Umwelt. 3.
Auflage__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1962. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 375pp. Very good. $2.5
[317023]

Braun, Herbert. __ Jesus: Der Mann aus Nazareth und Seine Zeit [Themen der
Theologie, Band 1]__. Kreuz-Verlag. 1969. Hardcover with dust jacket. 175pp. G/VG.
Pencil underlining, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [306200]

Braun, Herbert. __ Plutarch's Critique of Superstition in the Light of the New Testament
[Claremont Graduate School Institute for Antiquity and Christianity, Occasional Papers
no.5]__. Claremont. n.d.. Pamphlet. 8pp. Very good, stapled booklet. $11 [332556]

Braun, Herbert. _ Qumran und das Neue Testament, Band II__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1966.
Paperback. 403pp. Good. Faded wrappers, upper edges uncut. $10 [304631]

Braun, Herbert. __Spitjiidisch-héretischer und friihchristlicher Radikalismus: Jesus von
Nazareth und die essenische Qumransekte (2 vols.) [Beitrdge zur Historischen
Theologie, 24]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1969. Paperback. 161, 156pp. Very good. $32
[A311752]
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Braun, Herbert. __Spitjiidisch-héretischer und friihchristlicher Radikalismus. Jesus von
Nazareth und die essenische Qumransekte. 1 Band: Spétjudentum [Beitridge zur
Historischen Theologie, 24,1]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1957. Paperback. 159pp. Ink
underlining, faded wrappers. $16 [300062]

Braun, Willi. __Feasting and Social Rhetoric in Luke 14 [Society for New Testament
Studies Monograph Series 85]__. Cambridge. 1995. Hardcover with dust jacket.
221pp. G/VG, ex-library. $27 [293787]

Breech, James. __ The Silence of Jesus: The Authentic Voice of the Historical Man__.
Fortress. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 245pp. VG/G, Chipped dust jacket. $2.5
[AVL0985]

Breen, A.E.. __Harmonized Exposition of the Four Gospels, vol. II__. John P. Smith.
1901. Half leather. 700pp. Worn, half-leather binding. Light foxing, good otherwise.
$2.5 [335892]

Briggs, R.C.. __ Interpreting the Gospels: an Introduction to Methods and Issues in the
Study of the Synoptic Gospels__. Abingdon. 1969. Hardcover with dust jacket. 188pp.
VG/G, chipped dust jacket, label on dust jacket spine. $1 [A269155]

Briggs, R.C.. __Interpreting the New Testament Today__. Abingdon. 1973. Paperback.
288pp. Good; faded spine. $2.5 [A306581]

Briggs, R.C.. __Interpreting the New Testament Today: An Introduction to Methods and
Issues in the Study of the New Testament __. Abingdon Press. 1973. . 288pp. Used
book. Good condition. Slight highlighting. Cover is worn. Previous owner's stamp inside.
This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1219]

Brinsmead, Bernard Hungerford. __ Galatians- Dialogical Response to Opponents [SBL
Dissertation Series 65]__. Scholars Press. 1982. Paperback. 366pp. Good; creased
wrappers, faded spine. $20 [294703]

Brinsmead, Bernard Hungerford. __Galatians: Dialogical Response to Opponents [SBL
Dissertation Series 65]__. Scholars Press. 1982. Paperback. 366pp. Faded spine,
slightly creased wraps. Else very good. $20 [295357]

Broer, Ingo. __Einleitung in das Neue Testament, Band II: Die Briefliteratur, die
Offenbarung des Johannes und die Bildung des Kanons__. Echter. 2001. Paperback.
730pp. Good. $15 [335583]

Broer, Ingo (Hrsg.). __Jesus und das jiidische Gesetz__. W. Kohlhammer. 1992.
Paperback. 223pp. Very good. $35 [301407]

40



Brooks, Oscar S.. __Drama of Decision: Baptism in the New Testament__.
Hendrickson. 1987. Paperback. 177pp. Highlighting, else good. $1 [182499]

Broomfield, Gerald Webb; preface by Canon H.L. Goudge. __John, Peter, and the
Fourth Gospel__. SPCK. 1934. Hardcover with dust jacket. 236pp. Foxing, cocked
spine, slightly torn dust jacket. $27 [298882]

Brouwer, Sigmund. __Can the Real Jesus Still Be Found?__. Harvest House. 1996.
Paperback. 175pp. Like new. $2.5 [ZV0323]

Brown, Charles Reynolds. __These Twelve: A Study in Temperament__. The Century
Co.. 1926. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 278pp. Worn cover, spine cloth torn, cocked
spine, shaken, yellowed pages, some markings in the text. $1 [273746]

Brown, Colin. __Jesus in European Protestant Thought, 1778-1860 (Studies in Historical
Theology 1)__. Labyrinth. 1984. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 359pp. Water stained
pages, cocked spine, slightly bowed boards. $11 [226952]

Brown, Colin. __ Miracles and the Critical Mind__. Eerdmans. 1984. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 383pp. VG/VG $2.5 [A336233]

Brown, Colin. __New International Dictionary of New Testament Theology (3 vols.)__.
Zondervan. 1979. Hardcover with dust jacket. pp. Spine of third volume concave,
otherwise VG/G.

$30 [154317]

Brown, Colin ed.. __New International Dictionary of New Testament Theology (3
vols.)__. Zondervan. 1979. Hardcover with dust jacket. 822, 1023, 1481pp. VG/G,
slightly torn dust jackets.

$30 [A328514]

Brown, R.E.; K.P. Donfried et J. Reumann (Hrsg.). __Petrus der Bibel: Ein
okumenische Untersuchung__. Calwer Verlag. 1976. Paperback. 255pp. Very good.
$1 [270176]

Brown, Raymond E.. __A Crucified Christ in Holy Week: Essays on the Four Gospel
Passion Narratives__. Liturgical Press. 1986. Paperback. 71pp. Stained and sunned
wrappers, extensive pencil underlining and notes. $2.5 [A307905]

Brown, Raymond E.. __A Risen Christ at Eastertime: Essays on the Gospel Narratives

of the Resurrection__. Liturgical Press. 1990. Paperback. 96pp. Good; pencil
underlining. $2.5 [A306198]
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Brown, Raymond E.. __An Adult Christ at Christmas: Essays on the Three Biblical

Christmas Stories__. Liturgical Press. 1985. Paperback. 50pp. Underlining. $1
[243343]

Brown, Raymond E.. __ Christ in the Gospels of the Ordinary Sundays: Essays on the
Gospel Readings of the Ordinary Sundays in the Three-Year Liturgical Cycle__.
Liturgical Press. 1998. Paperback. 110pp. Extensive pencil underlining and notes,
lower corners stained, previous owner's label on front wrapper. $2.5 [307904]

Brown, Raymond E.. __Jesus, God and Man__. Macmillan. 1968. Paperback. 108pp.
Extensive underlining and notes, creased wrappers. $2.5 [320306]

Brown, Raymond E.. __ Priest and Bishop: Biblical Reflections__. Paulist. 1970.
Paperback. 86pp. Good; slight underlining. $2.5 [A320304]

Brown, Raymond E.. __ Priest and Bishop: Biblical Reflections__. Wipf & Stock. 1999.
Paperback. 88pp. New book. Previously published by The Missionary Society of St.
Paul, 1970. $12 [W02777]

Brown, Raymond E.. __ Reading the Gospels With the Church, From Christmas Through
Easter__. Wipf & Stock. 1996. Paperback. 96pp. New book. Previously published by
St. Anthony Messenger Press, 1996. $13 [W59637]

Brown, Raymond E.. __The Birth of the Messiah__. Doubleday. 1977. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 594pp. G/G, pencil underlining, chipped and faded dust jacket. $11
[A305285]

Brown, Raymond E.. __ The Birth of the Messiah: A Commentary on the Infancy
Narratives in Matthew and Luke__. Image Books. 1979. . 594pp. Used book. Poor
condition. Binding is broken. Cover is worn. Slight underlining and marginalia. This is
located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1243]

Brown, Raymond E.. _ The Community of the Beloved Disciple__. Paulist Press.
1979. Paperback. 204pp. Good. $2.5 [ACR1671]

Brown, Raymond E. and P. Joseph Cahill. __ Biblical Tendencies Today: An
Introduction to the Post-Bultmannians__. Corpus Books. 1969. Paperback. 72pp.
Wraps rubbed, else good. Staple-bound booklet. $8 [308386]

Brown, Raymond E., Karl P. Donfried, and John Reumann, ed.. __Peter in the New
Testament: A Collaborative Assessment by Protestant and Roman Catholic Scholars__.
Augsburg / Paulist. 1973. Paperback. 181pp. Cracked spine. $2.5 [326306]
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Brown, Raymond E.; Karl P. Donfried & John Reumann, Eds.. __Peter in the New
Testament: A Collaborative Assessment by Protestant & Roman Catholic Scholars___
Wipf & Stock. 2002. Paperback. 181pp. New book. Previously published by
Augsburg Publishing House, 1973. $23 [W09141]

Brown, Raymond E.; Karl P. Donfried and John Reumann (eds.). __Peter in the New
Testament__. Augsburg/Paulist. 1973. Paperback. 181pp. Creased and faded spine.
$2.5 [ACR1422]

Brown, Raymond E.; Karl P. Donfried, Joseph A. Fitzmyer, and John Reumann;
Contributors are: Paul J. Achtermeier; Myles M. Bourke, Raymond E. Brown, Schuyler
Brown, Karl P. Donfried, Joseph A. Fitzmyer, Karlfried Froehlich, Reginald H. Fuller,
Gerhard Krodel, J. Louis Martyn, Elaine H. Pages, John Reumann. __Maria im Neuen
Testament: Eine Gemeinschaftsstudie von protestantischen und romischkatholischen
Gelehrten__. Verlag Katholisches Bibelwerk Stuttgart. 1981. Paperback. 304pp. Very
good $1 [270170]

Brown, Schuyler. __ Origins of Christianity: A Historical Introduction to the New
Testament__. Oxford. 1984. Paperback. 169pp. Underlining, creased spine. $1
[256012]

Bruce, Alexander Balmain. __Humiliation of Christ in Its Physical, Ethical, and Official
Aspects. 2nd edition__. Hodder & Stoughton. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 457pp.
Underlining. $9 [266511]

Bruce, Alexander Balmain. __Miraculous Element in the Gospels__. A.C. Armstrong.
1897. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 391pp. Good; underlining. $11 [314352]

Bruce, Alexander Balmain. __The Parables of Christ [Limited Classical Reprint
Library]__. Klock & Klock Christian Publishers, Inc. 1980. . 515pp. Used book. Very
good condition. Spine is very slightly cocked. This is located at our third store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $14 [NW1222]

Bruce, Alexander Balmain. __The Training of the Twelve [Anvil Reprints]__. Harper &
Brothers Publishers. ?. . 552pp. Used book. G/G. DJ is worn and slightly chipped. Text
is clean. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $7
[NW1223]

Bruce, Alexander Balmain. __ Training of the Twelve__. George H. Doran. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 552pp. Underlining, else good. $7.67 [A210816]

Bruce, F.F.. _ Jesus: Past, Present & Future, the Work of Christ__. IVP. 1979.
Paperback. 144pp. Discounted new book; multiple copies are available. $3 [D10785]
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Bruce, F.F.. _ New Testament Development of Old Testament Themes__. Wipf &
Stock, Paternoster. 2004. Paperback. 122pp. New book. Previously published by
Paternoster Press, 1968. $16 [W46193]

Bruce, F.F.. __The Books and the Parchments: Some Chapter on the Transmission of the
Bible (Revised Edition)__. Flaming H. Revell Company. 1963. . 286pp. Used book.
Good condition. Underlining and marginalia on a few pages. This is located at our third
store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1224]

Bruce, F.F.. __The Pauline Circle__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 106pp. New
reprint edition; previously published by Paternoster, 1985. $15 [W29822]

Bruce, F.F.. __The Time is Fulfilled__. Wipf & Stock/Paternoster. 2006. Paperback.
128pp. New book. Previously published by Paternoster, 1978. $16.95 [W29815]
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Ewert, David. __ _Holy Spirit in the New Testament__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback.
324pp. New book. Previously published by Herald Press, 1983. $31 [W49446]
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Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 238pp. New book. Previously published by Cowley
Publications, 1990. $26 [W25893]

Fairweather, William. _ The Background of the Gospels, or Judaism in the Period
Between the Old and New Testaments__. T&T Clark. 1908. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
455pp. Faded cover, spine cloth slightly torn, foxing, slightly shaken. $8 [268681]

Falk, Harvey. __ Jesus the Pharisee: A New Look at the Jewishness of Jesus__. Wipf &
Stock. 2003. Paperback. 175pp. New book. Previously published by Paulist Press,
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Farmer, W.R.; C.F.D. Moule; R.R. Niebuhr; eds.. __Christian History and Interpretation:
Studies Presented to John Knox__. Cambridge. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket.
428pp. Penciling through second half. Edgeworn and yellowed dust jacket. $12
[A325007]

Farmer, William ed.. _ New Synoptic Studies__. Mercer. 1983. Hardcover with dust
jacket. 533pp. VG/VG $10 [310099]

Farmer, William ed.. _ New Synoptic Studies: The Cambridge Gospel Conference and
the Beyond__. Mercer. 1983. Hardcover with dust jacket. 533pp. Discounted new
book. Multiple copies are available. $10 [D11443]

Farmer, William R.. __Jesus and the Gospel: Tradition, Scripture, and Canon__.
Fortress. 1982. Hardcover with dust jacket. 300pp. Extensive ink underlining and
notes. Foxing. Chipped dust jacket. Bowed boards. $2.5 [327373]

Farmer, William R.. __ Reflections Upon 'The Historical Perimeters for Understanding
the Aims of Jesus' [Offprint from: Authenticating the Activities of Jesus]__. Brill.
1999. Pamphlet. pp. Booklet, in very good condition. Front wrapper inscribed and
signed by the author, to Bruce M. Metzger. $8 [335252]

Farmer, William R. ed.. __ Crisis in Christology: Essays in Quest of Resolution__.
Dove Booksellers. . Paperback. 361pp. Very good. $2.5 [323704]
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Farrell, L.H.. _ Fellowship__. G.Morrish. 1903. Paperback. 100pp. Torn spine and
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& Stock. 2006. Paperback. 348pp. New reprint edition. Previously published by
Beacon Press, 1963. $35 [W29495]
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(Matthéus 27, 51-53), Zwei Studien zur Geschichte der Schrifauslegung . Max
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Feine, Paul. __Apostel Paulus: Das Ringen um das Geschichtliche Berstdndnis des
Paulus__. C. Bertelsmann. 1927. Paperback. 628pp. Badly torn and faded wrappers,
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Meyer. 1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 378pp. Underlining and notes. $1 [213114]
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Mattill, Jr. . __Introduction to the New Testament (14th Revised Edition)__. Abingdon
Press. 1966. . 444pp. Used book. G/G. DJ is chipped and clipped. Very slight
underlining and marginlia. Previous owner's name written inside. This is located at our
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Feine, Paul; Dr. Kropatscheck (Hrsg.). _ Paulus als Theologe, II. Serie 3. u. 4. Heft .
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Filson, Floyd V.. __Jesus Christ, the Risen Lord__. Abingdon. 1956. Hardcover with
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Biblical World__. Baker Book House. 1989. . 335pp. Used book. Very good
condition. Very slight marginalia. Previous owner's name written inside. This is located
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dust jacket. 151pp. VG/VG $1 [224770]
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published by Epworth Press, 1956. $22 [W87220]
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Hardcover with dust jacket. 248pp. VG/G $1 [244259]
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1954. Hardcover with dust jacket. 248,295pp. VG/VG $11 [186620]
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Judaism__. Fortress. 1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 247pp. G/G, chipped dust
jacket. $2.5 [327944]
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zur Zeit Jesu und der Apostel__. Im Furche-Verlag. 1955. Hardcover with dust jacket.
248pp. VG/G $1 [220435]
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1961. Hardcover with dust jacket. 295pp. Pencil underlining, otherwise very good. $11
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1957. Hardcover with dust jacket. 160pp. Edgeworn dust jacket. Bookplate. Else good.
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Ford, J. Massyngbaerde. _ My Enemy is My Guest: Jesus and Violence in Luke__.
Wipf & Stock. 2010. Paperback. 178pp. New book. Previously published by Orbis
Books, 1984. $22 [W94717]

Ford, J. Massyngbaerde. _ Redeemer- Friend and Mother: Salvation in Antiquity and in
the Gospel of John__. Fortress. 1997. Paperback. 336pp. Very good. $1 [287931]
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Ford, Richard Q.. __The Parables of Jesus: Recovering the Art of Listening__. Fortress.
1997. Paperback. 183pp. Good; slight underlining. $9 [327059]

Forell, George Wolfgang. __ Christian Lifestyle: Reflections on Romans 12-15__.
Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 88pp. Wrapper pulling away from spine. First leaf nearly
detached. Penciling throughout. Soiling to fore-edge. $1 [283393]

Forell, George Wolfgang. _ The Christian Lifestyle: Reflections on Romans 12-15__.
Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 88pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [317098]

Foreman, Dale. __ Crucify Him: A Lawyer Looks at the Trial of Jesus__. Zondervan.
1990. Paperback. 222pp. Near fine. $1 [266033]

Forestell, J.T.. __Targumic Traditions and the New Testament [SBL Aramaic Studies
4]__. Scholars Press. 1979. Paperback. 137pp. Good; faded wrappers. $16 [326098]

Forster, Werner. __Palestinian Judaism in New Testament Times__. Oliver & Boyd.
1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 247pp. VG/VG $15 [300118]

Fosdick, David. __Hug's Introduction to the New Testament__. Andover: Gould &
Newman. 1836. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 788pp. Badly worn cover, spine repaired
with now peeling clear tape, very shaken, heavy foxing, ex-library. $62 [266498]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. _Man from Nazareth as His Contemporaries Saw Him__.
SCM. 1950. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 282pp. Ink underlining. $1 [271307]

Fosdick, Harry Emerson. __The Man from Nazareth as His Contemporaries Saw Him__.
Harper. 1949. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 282pp. Shaken, otherwise sound. $2.5
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Foster, Linda. __Four for the Gospel Makers__. SCM. 1986. Paperback. 127pp.
Good; foxing. $1 [284351]

Foster, R.C.. __ Middle Period [Studies in the Life of Christ]__. Baker. 1968.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 604pp. Foxing to hinges. Signed by author. $11 [KA3281]

Fowler, Henry Thatcher. __History and Literature of the New Testament__. Macmillan.
1934. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 443pp. Good. $1 [256859]

Fowler, Robert M.. __Let the Reader Understand: Reader-Response Criticism and the
Gospel of Mark [Uncorrected Page Proof]__. Fortress. 1991. Paperback. 279pp.
Underlining. Note that this is an uncorrected proof. $1 [288854]

Fox, G. George. __Jesus, Pilate and Paul__. Isaacs & Company. 1955. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 159pp. Foxing, chipped dust jacket, some underlining. $9 [300278]
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France, R.T.. __Matthew: Evangelist and Teacher__. Wipf & Stock, Paternoster. 2004.
Paperback. 345pp. New book. Previously published by Paternoster Press, 1989. $35
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France, R.T. & David Wenham, eds.. __Gospel Perspectives, vol. 1: Studies of History
& Tradition in the Four Gospels__. Wipf & Stock. 2003. Paperback. 263pp. New
book. Previously published by JSOT Press, 1981. $28 [W42898]

France, R.T. & David Wenham, eds.. __Gospel Perspectives, vol. 2: Studies of History
& Tradition in the Four Gospels__. Wipf & Stock. 2003. Paperback. 375pp. New
book. Previously published by JSOT Press, 1981. $39 [W42881]

France, R.T. & David Wenham, eds.. __Gospel Perspectives, vol. 3: Studies in Midrash
& Historiography_ . Wipf & Stock. 2003. Paperback. 299pp. New book. Previously
published by JSOT Press, 1983. $31 [W42874]

France, R.T. and David Wenham eds.. __Gospel Perspectives, vol. III__. JSOT Press.
1983. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 299pp. Slight foxing, slightly shaken. $15 [299085]

Francis, Fred O. and Wayne A. Meeks. __ Conflict at Colossae: A Problem in the
Interpretation of Early Christianity Illustrated by Selected Modern Studies, Revised

Edition__. Scholars Press. 1975. Paperback. 222pp. Pencil underlining throughout.
Faded wraps. $8 [A305453]

Francis, Fred O. and Wayne A. Meeks ed. & trans.. __Conflict at Colossae: A Problem
in the Interpretation of Early Christianity Illustrated by Selected Modern Studies, Revised
edition__. Society of Biblical Literature. 1973. Comb binding. 222pp. Small stain on
front wrapper, else good. Comb binding. $8 [334687]

Fransen, Joh.. __Ofwersattning af Pauli bref till de Romare med 400 anmarkningar, och
ett bihang oefwer 7 faerfkildta ftaellen 1 den hel. Skrift . Stockholm: J. Horberg. 1834.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 139pp. Boards quite edgeworn, otherwise good. $16
[243638]

Frazee, Charles A.. _ Two Thousand Years Ago: The World at the Time of Jesus__.
Eerdmans. 2002+. Hardcover with dust jacket. 248pp. Very good. $2.5 [ZV0178]

Frazee, Charles A.. _ Two Thousand Years Ago: The World at the Time of Jesus__.
Eerdmans Press. 2002. . 248pp. Used book. VG/VG. This is located at our third store;
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Frede, Hermann Josef (Hrsg.). __Vetus Latina, 24/2, 1-7 Lieferung: Epistulae ad

Philippenses et ad Colossenses__. Verlag Herder. 1966. Paperback. pp. Good; foxing,
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Freed, Edwin D.. _ The New Testament: A Critical Introduction__. Wadsworth. 1986.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 449pp. Very good. $1 [268593]

Freed, Edwin D.. _ The New Testament: A Critical Introduction__. Wadsworth
Publishing Company. 1986. . 449pp. Used book. Good condition. Light pencil
underlining. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
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Frere, W.H.. __ The Liturgical Gospel__. A.R.Mowbray & CO.. 1913. Paperback.
48pp. Worn edges spine peeling off at top, foxed pages. $2.5 [VL0935]

Freyne, Sean. _ World of the New Testament__. Michael Glazier. 1980. Paperback.
199pp. Extensive pencil underlining. $1 [283358]

Frick, Robert. __ Johannesevangelium in Bibelstunden__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht.
1957. Paperback. 132pp. Ink underlining and notes, foxing, chipped wrappers. $2.5
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Fridrichsen, Anton. _ Markus Evangeliet__. Svenska Kyrkans Dikonistyrelses
Bokforlag. 1952. Paperback. 71pp. Foxing, penciling. From the library of Krister
Stendahl. $2.5 [306902]

Fridrichsen, Anton. __The Problem of Miracle in Primitive Christianity__. Augsburg.
1972. Hardcover with dust jacket. 174pp. Very good. $2.5 [VL1092]

Fridrichsen, Anton. __Vara Evangeliers Historiska Varde [Skrifter utgivna av
Kristendomldrarnas Forening 2]__. Svenska Bokforlaget. 1942. Paperback. 43pp.
Stapled booklet with foxed wrappers and penciling. From the library of Krister Stendahl.
$2.5 [303831]

Fridrichsen, Anton; foreword by Krister Stendahl. __The Problem of Miracle in
Primitive Christianity__. Augsburg. 1972. Hardcover with dust jacket. 174pp. Ink
underlining. $9 [268520]

Friedlander, Gerald. __The Jewish Sources of the Sermon on the Mount__. Wipf &
Stock. 2008. Paperback. 301pp. New book. Previously published by KTAV, 1911.
$26 [W83550]

Friedldnder, M.. __ Synagoge und Kirche in Thren Anfingen__. Georg Reimer. 1908.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 247pp. Ink underlining, foxing. $29 [308270]

Friedrich, Gerhard. __Amt und Lebensfiihrung. Eine Auslegung von 2. Kor. 6, 1-10

[Biblische Studien 39]__. Neukirchener Verlag. 1963. Paperback. 61pp. Ex-library,
slightly torn wrappers and first couple page edges; yellowed pages. $1 [253737]

96



Friedrich, Gerhard. __Wer ist Jesus? Die verkundigung des Vierten Evangelisten,
Dargestellt an Johannes 4,4-42__. Calwer Verlag. 1967. Paperback. 53pp. Yellowed.
Else good. $1 [301040]

Friedrich, Gerhard (Hrsg.). _ Auslegungen der Reformatoren. Gemeinsam mit Ulrich
Asendorf, Samuel Lutz & Wilhelm Neuser__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1984.
Paperback. 291pp. Very good. $1 [147439]

Friedrich, Johannes; Wolfgang P6hlmann und Peter Stuhlmacher (Hrsg.).
__Rechtfertigung: Festschrift fiir Ernst Kédsemann zum 70. Geburtstag__. J.C.B. Mohr
(Paul Siebeck); Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1976. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 650pp.
Ink underlining, stained page edges, slightly sunned cover. $47 [298879]

Frisque, Jean. __Oscar Cullmann, Une theologie de I'histoire du salut (Cahiers de
l'actualite Religieuse 11)__. Casterman. 1960. Paperback. 279pp. Ex-library, else
good. $7.67 [189474]

Frohlich, Karlfried (Hrsg.). _ Oscar Cullmann, Vortrdge und Aufsédtze 1925-1962__ .
J.C.B. Mohr. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket. 723pp. VG/G, slightly yellowed pages.
$35 [317137]

Frohlich, Karlfried (Hrsg.). _ Oscar Cullmann: Vortrage und Aufsitze 1925-1962__.
J.C.B. Mohr. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 723pp. Very good; yellowed pages.
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good. $22 [154986]

Fuchs, Albert. _ Jesus in Verkiindigung der Kirche [Studien zum Neuen Testament und
seiner Umwelt, Serie A, Band 1]__. Druck: Plochl, Freistadt. 1976. Paperback. 205pp.
Very good; spine edges bumped. $15 [310583]

Fuchs, Albert (Hrsg.). _ Jesus in der Verkiindigung der Kirche [Studien zum Neuen
Testament und seiner Umwelt, Serie A, Band 1]__. . 1976. Paperback. 205pp. Very
good. $15 [295035]

Fuchs, D. Ernst. __ Zur Frage Nach dem Historischen Jesus__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1960.

Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 458pp. Pencil underlining, yellow highlighting, adhesive
stains from no-longer present tape on end papers. Sound otherwise. $13 [163545]
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Fuchs, Ernst. __Studies of the Historical Jesus__. SCM. 1964. Paperback. 239pp.
Foxing, extensive underlining. $2.5 [324089]

Fuchs, Ernst. __Zur Frage Nach dem Historischen Jesus__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1965.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 458pp. Underlining, else sound. $8 [313410]

Fuchs, Ernst; trans. by Andrew Scobie. __Studies of the Historical Jesus [Studies in
Biblical Theology, No.42]__. Alec R. Allenson, Inc.. 1964. . 239pp. Used book. Poor
condition. Binding is starting to break. Hinges are broken and the cover is coming off.
Previous owner's name written inside. Text is clean. This is located at our third store;
please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1369]

Fiiglister, Notker. __ Heilsbedeutung des Pascha [Studien zum Alten und Neuen
Testament]__. Kosel-Verlag Miinchen. 1963. Paperback. 309pp. Ex-library, slight
foxing, grubby wrappers. $11 [298047]

Fuller, R.H.. __Interpreting the Miracles__. SCM. 1977. Paperback. 128pp. Very
good. $1 [275913]

Fuller, R.H.. __Luke's Witness to Jesus Christ__. Association Press. n.d.. Paperback.
80pp. Good. $1 [258983]

Fuller, Reginald. __Ceritical Introduction to the New Testament__. Duckworth. 1974.
Paperback. 221pp. Underlining, creased spine. $1 [293363]

Fuller, Reginald. _ He That Cometh: The Birth of Jesus in the New Testament__.
Morehouse. 1990. Paperback. 117pp. Good; extensive pencil underlining. $2.5
[307902]

Fuller, Reginald H.. __ Christ & Christianity__. Trinity Press International . 1994.
Paperback. 181pp. Very good. $2.5 [CR1603]

Fuller, Reginald H.. __Formation of the Resurrection Narratives__. Macmillan. 1971.
Paperback. 225pp. Extensive ink underlining. $2.5 [317096]

Fuller, Reginald H.. __Foundations of New Testament Christology__. Scribner's. 1965.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 268pp. Rubbed and concave spine, foxing, extensive ink and

pencil underlining. $2.5 [319734]

Fuller, Reginald H.. __Foundations of New Testament Christology __. Scribner's. 1965.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 268pp. Ink underlining, else good. $2.5 [CR2174]
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Fuller, Reginald H.. __ Interpreting the Miracles__. Westminster Press. 1963. . 127pp.
Used book. G/G. DJ is chipped, worn, and slightly torn. Light underlining in the first 25
pages. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[NW1374]

Fuller, Reginald H.. _ Mission and Achievement of Jesus__. SCM. 1960. Paperback.
128pp. Good; wrappers loose. $1 [271582]

Fuller, Reginald H.. __New Testament in Current Study__. SCM. 1964. Paperback.
159pp. Ink underlining, front wrapper scuffed. $2.5 [323306]

Fuller, Reginald H.. _ New Testament in Current Study: Some Trends in the Years
1941-1962__. SCM Press. 1963. Paperback. 159pp. Extensive ink underlining.
Bottom of spine bumped. Mass-market paperback. $1 [257066]

Fuller, Reginald H.. __The Foundations of New Testament Christology__. Charles
Scribner's Sons. 1965. . 268pp. Used book. Fair condition. DJ is worn and chipped.
Heavy underlining and marginalia. Spine is cocked. Previous owner's name stamped
inside. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[NW1370]

Fuller, Reginald H.. __The Mission and Achievement of Jesus: An Examiniation of the
Presuppositions of New Testament Theology [Studies in Biblical Theology, No. 12]__.
Alec R. Allenson, Inc.. 1956. . 128pp. Used book. Poor condition. Binding is broken.
Underlining and marginalia throughout the book. Cover is slightly worn. Previous
owner's name written inside. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra
delivery time. $2.5 [NW1372]

Fuller, Reginald H.. _ The New Testament in Current Study__. Scribner's. 1962.
Paperback. 147pp. Yellowed. Foxing to page edges. $1 [260767]

Fuller, Reginald H. . __Interpreting the Miracles_ . SCM. 1963. Paperback. 127pp.
Ink underlining, torn wrapper. $1 [CR0298]

Fuller, Reginald H. & Pheme Perkins. __Who is This Christ? Gospel Christology and
Contemporary Faith__. Fortress. 1983. Paperback. 169pp. Ink & pencil throughout.
$1 [252875]

Funk, Robert W.. __Honest to Jesus__. Harper. 1996. Hardcover with dust jacket.
342pp. VG/VG $1 [277743]

Funk, Robert W.. __Jesus as Precurser__. Fortress. 1975. Paperback. 165pp. Pages
beginning to loosen, otherwise sound. $1 [301363]
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Funk, Robert W.. _ Parables and Presence: Forms of the New Testament Tradition__.
Fortress Press. 1982. . 206pp. Used book. VG/VG. DI is slightly worn along the edges.
This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1375]

Furnish, Victor Paul. __Moral Teaching of Paul__. Abingdon. 1979. Paperback.
143pp. Edge-worn wraps. Else good. $2.5 [305959]

Furnish, Victor Paul. _ Moral Teaching of Paul: Selected Issues__. Abingdon. 1985.
Paperback. 142pp. Creased and faded spine. $2.5 [305920]

Furnish, Victor Paul. __ The Moral Teaching of Paul: Selected Issues__. Abingdon.
1979. Paperback. 142pp. Fair, some dampstained pages. $1 [275071]

Furnish, Victor Paul. __ The Moral Teaching of Paul: Selected Issues. Revised
edition__. Abingdon. 1985. Paperback. 142pp. Good; creased spine. $2.5 [322393]

Furnish, Victor Paul. _ Theology and Ethics in Paul__. Abingdon. 1968. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 304pp. Ink underlining, chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [312084]

Gabathuler, Hans Jakob. _ Jesus Christus: Haupt der Kirche- Haupt der Welt
[Abhandlungen zur Theologie des Alten und Neuen Testaments, 45]__. Zwingli Verlag.
1965. Paperback. 186pp. Extensive ink underlining. $2.5 [326850]

Gaebelein, Frank E.. __The Practical Epistle of James: Studies in Applied
Christianity__. Doniger & Raughley, Inc.. 1955. . 127pp. Used book. Good condition.
Cover is slightly worn on spine. Text is clean. This is located at our third store; please
anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1356]

Gaer, Joseph. __Lore of the New Testament__. Little, Brown. 1952. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 371pp. Very good. $1 [234477]

Gaffney, J. Patrick. __Inexhaustible Presence: The Mystery of Jesus__. Dimension
Books. 1986. Paperback. 198pp. Pencil marks, else good. $8 [211705]

Gager, John C.. __ Reinventing Paul__. Oxford. 2000. Hardcover with dust jacket.
198pp. Boards slightly bowed. Else G/VG. $9 [264910]

Galilea, Segundo; Sister Helen Phillips, trans.. __Following Jesus__. Orbis. 1981.
Paperback. 122pp. Ex-library. FFEP corner clipped. Else good. $1 [260384]

Gardner, Percy. __Historic View of the New Testament__. Adam & Charles Black.

1901. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 274pp. Ex-library, edgeworn cover, foxing, shaken.
$15 [326638]
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Garlington, Don. __Faith, Obedience, and Perseverence: Aspects of Paul's Letter to the
Romans__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 201pp. New book. Previously published
by J.C.B. Mohr, 2009. $24 [W88258]

Garlington, Don. __In Defense of the New Perspective on Paul: Essays and Reviews__.
Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 245pp. New book. $26 [W49897]

Garlington, Don. __Obedience of Faith: A Pauline Phrase in Historical Context__.
Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 337pp. New book. Previously published by J.C.B.
Mohr, 1991. $39 [W88265]

Garlington, Don. __Studies in the New Perspective on Paul: Essays and Reviews__.
Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 392pp. New book. $44 [W80047]

Garnder-Smith, P.; foreword by F.J. Foakes Jackson. __Christ of the Gospels: A Study
of the Gospel Records in the Light of Critical Research__. Heffer. 1938. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 245pp. VG/G, bumped corners, chipped dust jacket. $10 [268521]

Gartner, Bertil. __Theology of the Gospel According to Thomas__. Harper. 1961.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 286pp. Yellowed pages, previous owner's name on ffep;
chipped dust jacket. $5 [168512]

Girtner, Bertil. __Iscariot [Facet Books series]__. Fortress. 1971. Pamphlet. 46pp.
Ink underlining. $1 [257465]

Girtner, Bertil. __The Temple and the Community in Qumran and the New Testament
[Society for New Testament Studies Monograph Series 1]__. Cambridge. 1965.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 164pp. VG/G $27 [246673]

Girtner, Bertil. __Theology of the Gospel According to Thomas__. Harper. 1961.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 286pp. Pencil underlining, chipped dust jacket. $5
[280042]

Girtner, Bertil. __Theology of the Gospel of Thomas__. Collins. 1961. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 286pp. Ink underlining, slightly chipped dust jacket. $5 [299397]

Gartner, Bertil; Victor I. Gruhn, trans.. __ Iscariot [Facet Books]__. Fortress. 1971.
Paperback. 46pp. Very good. Staple-bound booklet. $2.5 [305939]

Gasque, W. Ward. __History of the Criticism of the Acts of the Apostles__. Eerdmans.

1975. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 344pp. Good. Adhesive stain on front cover, blurb
from dust jacket pasted to front glued end paper. $9 [308219]
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Gasque, W.Ward. __ History of the Interpretation of the Acts of the Apostles__. Wipf &
Stock. 2000. Paperback. 368pp. New book. Previously published by Hendrickson
Publishers, 1985. $35 [W04498]

Gaston, Lloyd. __Horae Synopticae Electronicae: Word Statistics of the Synoptic
Gospels [Sources for Biblical Study 3__. Society of Biblical Literature. 1973.
Paperback. 100pp. Good; slight foxing, corners slightly bent. $9 [301124]

Gaston, Lloyd. __Paul and the Torah__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback. 262pp. New
book. Previously published by University of British Columbia Press, 1987. $27
[W25381]

Gatumu, Kabiro wa; foreword by James D.G. Dunn. __ Pauline Concept of Supernatural
Powers [Paternoster Biblical Monographs series] . Wipf & Stock / Paternoster. 2009.
Paperback. 299pp. New book. Previously published by Paternoster, 2008. $38
[W84724]

Gaventa, Beverly Roberts. __ From Darkness to Light: Aspects of Conversion in the New
Testament [Overtures to Biblical Theology]__. Fortress Press. 1986. . 160pp. Used
book. Very good condition. Cover is very slightly worn along the edges. This is located at
our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1377]

Geerlings, Jacob. __The Divine Names in the Gospels [Studies and Documents,
XXX]__. Utah. 1967. Paperback. 135pp. Very good. $37 [294432]

Geikie, A.C.. _ The Human Sympathies of Christ__. Religious Tract Society. n.d..
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 172pp. Shaken, penciling, edgeworn cover, spine cloth torn.
$22 [266441]

Geldenhuys, J. Norval; forewordy by Ned B. Stonehouse. __Supreme Authority: The
Authority of the Lord, His Apostles and the New Testament__. Wipf & Stock. 2007.
Paperback. 128pp. New book. Previously published by Eerdmans, 1953. $11
[W57688]

Gelin, A.; Schmitt J; Benoit, Pierre; Benoit, M.-E.; Mollat, Donatien. __Son and
Saviour: The Divinity of Jesus Christ in the Scriptures__. Helicon. 1959. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 151pp. VG/VG $7 [202065]

George, A.; J. Delorme; D. Mollat; J. Guillet; M.E. Boismard; J. Duplacy; J. Giblet; Y.B.
Tremel; David Askew, trans.. __Baptism in the New Testament: A Symposium__.
Helicon. 1964. Hardcover with dust jacket. 238pp. Extensive pencil marginalia &
notes. FFEP corner-clipped. $1 [301023]
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George, Raymond. __Communion with God in the New Testament__. Wipf & Stock.
2009. Paperback. 274pp. New book. Previously published by Epworth Press, 1953.
$34 [W87336]

Georgi, Dieter. __Gegner des Paulus im 2. Korintherbrief [Wissenschaftliche
Monographien zum Alten und Neuen Testament, 11 Band]__. Neukirchener Verlag.
1964. Hardcover. 318pp. Ex-library, else very good. In green library buckram. $22
[185939]

Georgi, Dieter. __Geschichte der Kollekte des Paulus fiir Jerusalem (Theologische
Forschung 38)__. Herbert Reich. 1965. Paperback. 102pp. Very good. $7.67
[212289]

Georgi, Dieter. __Geschichte der Kollekte des Paulus fiir Jerusalem [Theologische
Forschung 38]__. Herbert Reich. 1965. Paperback. 102pp. Underlining and
highlighting, else good. $11 [238856]

Georgi, Dieter. __Opponents of Paul in Second Corinthians__. Fortress. 1986.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 463pp. Like new $11 [148134]

Gerhardsson, Birger. __Ethos of the Bible__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 152pp.
New book. Previously published by Fortress Press, 1981. $19 [W20874]

Gerhardsson, Birger. __'Hor, Israel!" Om Jesus och den Gamla Bekiinnelsen__.
LiberLdromedel Lund. 1979. Paperback. 224pp. Very good. $12 [242784]

Gerhardsson, Birger. __Jesu liknelser: En genomlysning__. Novapress. 1999.
Paperback. 156pp. Very good. $16 [242670]

Gerhardsson, Birger. __ Origins of the Gospel Traditions__. Fortress. 1979. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 95pp. VG/VG $11 [248784]

Gerhardsson, Birger. __The Ethos of the Bible__. Fortress. 1981. Paperback. 152pp.
Good. $1 [266054]

Gerhardsson, Birger. __The Gospel Tradition [Coniectanea Biblica, New Testament
Series, 15]__. Wallin & Dalholm, Lund. 1986. . 57pp. Used book. Good condition.
Inscribed by author. Cover is slightly worn. Spine is slightly bumped. Slight marginalia.
This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $15 [NW1378]

Gerhardsson, Birger. __The Testing of God's Son (Matt. 4:1-11 & Par) Chapters 1-4

[Coniectanea Biblica, New Testament Series 2:1]__. CWK Gleerup. 1966. Paperback.
83pp. Very good. $8 [325914]
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Gerhardsson, Birger. __The Testing of God's Son (Matthew 4:1-11 and PAR): An
Analysis of an Early Christian Midrash__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 83pp.
New book. Previously published by CWK Gleerup, 1966. $12 [W86919]

Gerleman, G.. __Der Menschensohn (Studia Biblica, vol.I)__. E.J. Brill. 1983.
Paperback. 79pp. Underlining. $11 [221341]

Gerlitz, Peter. __Ausserchristliche Einfliisse auf die Entwicklung des Christlichen
Trinitdtsdogmas__. E.J. Brill. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 292pp. Good; bumped
corners. $77 [294965]

Gerstenberger, Erhard. __Wesen und Herkunft des 'Apodiktischen Rechts'
[Wissenschaftliche Monographien zum Alten und Neuen Testament, 20 Band]__.

Neurkirchener Verlag. 1965. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 162pp. Very good. $11
[312872]

Gettys, Joseph M.. _ How to Study John__. John Knox. 1960. Paperback. 153pp.
Good; foxing, slightly scuffed wrappers. $2.5 [321981]

Gettys, Joseph M.. __How to Study Luke [How to Study the Bible series]__. John
Knox. 1962. Paperback. 153pp. Good; creased spine. $2.5 [304389]

Gilbert, George Holley. __ Revelation of Jesus: A Study of the Primary Sources of
Christianity__. Macmillan. 1899. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 375pp. Good. Stained
cover, slight foxing. $15 [301091]

Gilbert, George Holley. __The Student's Life of Paul __. Hodder & Stoughton. 1910. .
279pp. Used book. Fair condition. Binding is starting to break. Slightly shaken. Spine is
slightly cocked. Previous owner's name and stamp inside. Text is clean. This is located at
our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1380]

Giles, Kevin. __What on Earth is the Church? An Exploration in New Testament
Theology__. Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 310pp. New book. Previously
published by SPCK, 1995. $33 [W23882]

Gilg, Arnold. __Weg und Bedeutung der altkirchlichen Christologie (Theologische
Biicherei, Historische Theologie Band 4)__. Chr. Kaiser. 1955. Paperback. 105pp.
Yellowed pages, else good. $7 [188772]

Gilg, Arnold. _ Weg und Bedeutung der altkirchlichen Christologie [Theologische
Biicherei, Band 4]__. Chr. Kaiser. 1961. Paperback. 106pp. Extensive underlining,
foxing. $2.5 [328803]
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Gill, David W.J. & Conrad Gempf ed.. __Book of Acts in Its First Century Setting, vol.
2: Graeco-Roman Setting__. Wipf & Stock. 2000. Paperback. 627pp. New book.
Previously published by Paternoster Press/Eerdmans Publishing Co., 1994. $48
[W05266]

Gilliland, Dean S.. __ Pauline Theology and Mission Practice__. Wipf & Stock. 1998.
Paperback. 309pp. Slightly shelf-worn new copy. $25 [245742]

Gilmore, William. __Gospel of the Son of God__. Pickering & Inglis. n.d.. Paperback.
107pp. As is. Wrappers torn, some foxing. $1 [216132]

Gils, Félix. __Jésus Prophete: D'Apres les Evangiles Synoptiques [Orientalia et Biblica
Lovaniensia, II]__. Louvain. 1957. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 192pp. Ex-library,
spine edges bumped. $16 [311374]

Girard, Chanoine Louis. __Cadre Chronologique du Ministere de Jésus__. J. Gabalda et
Cie. 1953. Paperback. 94pp. Ex-library, foxing, upper edges uncut. $11 [310780]

Girard, Louis. _L'Evangile des Voyages de Jésus ou La Section 9, 51-18, 14 de Saint
Luc__. J. Gabalda. 1951. Paperback. 130pp. Ex-library, torn wrappers, heavy foxing,
upper edges uncut, bent corners. $2.5 [312039]

Girard, Louis. __L'Evangile des Voyages de Jésus ou La Section 9,51-18,14 de Saint
Luc__. J. Gabalda. 1951. Paperback. 130pp. Lacks wrappers. Foxing, brittle edges,
upper edges uncut. $2.5 [332968]

Glasson, T. Francis. __Moses in the Fourth Gospel [Studies in Biblical Theology, First
Series, no. 40]__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 115pp. New book. Previously
published by SCM, 1963. $15 [W90290]

Glasson, T. Francis. __The Second Advent: The Origin of the New Testament
Doctrine__. Epworth. 1947. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 244pp. Faded spine. $1
[271534]

Glen, J. Stanley. __The Parables of Conflict in Luke__. Westminster. . Hardcover with
dust jacket. 160pp. Chipped dust jacket, and ink marginalia, else good. $2.5 [VL0947]

Glen, J. Stanley . __The Parables of Conflict in Luke__. Westminster. 1962. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 160pp. Marks throughout, cocked spine, writing on dust jacket;
(chipped and faded). $2.5 [CR1309]

Glockner, Richard. _ Verkiindigung des Heils Beim Evangelisten Lukas__. Matthias-
Griinewald-Verlag. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 246pp. Extensive, sloppy
underlining. $22 [312156]
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Gloege, Gerhard. __Aller Tage Tag. Unsere Zeit im Neuen Testament__. Kreuz-
Verlag. 1960. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 282pp. Good; back end papers stained. $2.5
[313150]

Gloege, Gerhard. __Reich Gottes und Kirche im Neuen Testament [Neutestamentiliche
Forschungen, Zweite Reihe, Untersuchungen zum kirchenproblem des Urchristentums, 4.
Heft] . C.Bertelsmann. 1929. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 428pp. Pencil underlining,
bumped corners. $15 [279069]

Gloege, Gerhard. __The Day of His Coming: The Man in the Gospels__. Fortress.
1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 302pp. Chipped and torn dust jacket. $2.5 [331829]

Gloer, W. Hulitt ed.. __ Eschatology and the New Testament: Essays in Honor of
George Raymond Beasley-Murray__. Hendrickson. 1988. Hardcover with dust jacket.
154pp. VG/G $9 [299991]

Glover, T.R.. __The Jesus of History__. George H. Doran Company. 1917. . 225pp.
Used book. Good condition. Front hinge is starting to weaken. Cover is very slightly
worn. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5
[NW1382]

Glover, T.R.. _ Jesus in the Experience of Men__. Grosset & Dunlap. 1921.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 253pp. Underlining, chipped dust jacket. $1 [273970]

Glover, T.R.. __The Disciple__. Cambridge. 1942. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 62pp.
Underlining, half title page sliced. $2.5 [152860]

Glover, T.R.. __The Jesus of History__. Association Press. 1923. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 225pp. Worn cover, ex-library, lacks ffep, extensive ink underlining. $1
[269402]

Gnilka, Joachim. __Neutestamentliche Theologie, Ein Uberblick__. Echter Verlag.
1989. Paperback. 158pp. Extensive ink underlining and notes. $22 [303257]

Gnilka, Joachim (Hrsg.). __ Neues Testament und Kirche, fiir Rudolf Schnackenburg__.
Herder. 1974. Hardcover with dust jacket. 580pp. Ink underlining, slightly chipped
dust jacket. $67 [295170]

Gnilka, Joachim (Hrsg.). __Neues Testament und Kirche: Fiir Rudolf Schnackenburg__.
Herder. 1974. Hardcover with dust jacket. 580pp. Ink underlining, chipped and torn
dust jacket. $67 [310337]

Gnilka, Joachim (Hrsg.). __ Neues Testament und Kirche. Fiir Rudolf Schnackenburg__.
Herder. 1974. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 580pp. Good; ex-library. $67 [313284]
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Godet, F.; W. H. Lyttelton ed.. __Studies on the New Testament__. Hodder &
Stoughton. 1873. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 398pp. Worn and stained cover and page
edges, musty, shaken, front hinge repaired, foxing. $8 [305642]

Godet, Frederic. __ Introduction to the New Testament: The Collection of the Four
Gospels and the Gospel of St. Matthew__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 272pp.
New book. Previously published by T&T Clark, 1800. $24 [W46131]

Goergen, Donald J.. __Mission and Ministry of Jesus, vol. 1__. Michael Glazier. 1986.
Paperback. 316pp. Ink underlining. $1 [288047]

Goergen, Donald J.. __The Death and Resurrection of Jesus__. Wipf & Stock. 2003.
Paperback. 287pp. New book. Previously published by Michael Glazier, 1988. $28
[W43277]

Goes, H. & W. Lutz. __ Letzte Gebet Jesu [Biblische Studien, 22]__. Neukirchener
Verlag. 1958. Paperback. 47pp. Ex-library. $1 [241113]

Goetz, D. Karl Gerold. __ Ursprung des kirchlichen Abendmahls blosse
Mahlgemeinschaft von Jesus und seinen Jiingern oder eine besondere Handlung und
Worte von Jesus?__. Friedrich Reinhardt. 1929. Paperback. 64pp. Ex-library,
penciling, wrappers tearing away. $9 [180226]

Gogarten, Friedrich. __Verkiindigung Jesu Christi [Hermeneutische Untersuchungen
zur Theologie 3]__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 568pp. VG/VG,
in a good slip case. $2.5 [330008]

Gogarten, Friedrich; trans. by Neville Horton Smith. _ Demythologizing History__.
SCM Press. 1955. . 92pp. Used book. G/G. DJ is slightly worn. Front hinge is weak.
Very slightl underlining. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $2.5 [NW1384]

Goguel, M. Maurice. __Aux Sources de la Tradition Chrétienne__. Delachaux et
Niestlé. 1950. Paperback. 280pp. Slightly cocked spine, wrappers becoming loose.
$13 [233614]

Goguel, Maurice. __Jesus and the Origins of Christianity, vol. I: Prolegomena to the
Life of Jesus__. Harper. 1960. Paperback. 225pp. Some tidy underlining and notes.
$2.5 [CR1391]

Goguel, Maurice. __Jesus and the Origins of Christianity, vol. II: The Life of Jesus__.
Harper. 1960. Paperback. 590pp. Good. $2.5 [CR1392]

Goguel, Maurice. __Jesus the Nazarene, Myth or History? . D. Appleton. 1926.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 320pp. Sunned spine, foxing, slightly shaken. $15 [310902]
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Goguel, Maurice; trans. by Olive Wyon. __The Life of Jesus__. The Macmillan
Company. 1944. . 591pp. Used book. Fair condition. Shaken. Heavy underlining.
Previous owner's name written inside. This is located at our third store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1385]

Golladay, R.E.. __The Thomasius Gospels Outlines, 2nd edition__. Lutheran Book
Concern. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 344pp. Pencil underlining, slightly shaken,
edgeworn cover. $1 [292465]

Gollwitzer, Helmut. _ Jesu Tod und Auferstehung nach dem Bericht des Lukas__. Chr.
Kaiser. 1963. Paperback. 119pp. Good. $2.5 [306571]

Gonzdlez, Catherine Gunsalus and Justo Luis Gonzélez. __Vision at Patmos: A Study of
the Book of Revelation__. Women's Division, Board of Global Ministries, The United
Methodist Church. 1978. Paperback. 127pp. Stained and creased wrappers,
underlining. $2.5 [324101]

Goodspeed, Edgar J.. __Christianity Goes to Press__. Macmillan. 1940. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 115pp. Ex-library, slight foxing. $16 [295517]

Goodspeed, Edgar J.. __ Historical and Linguistic Studies in Literature Related to the
New Testament, vol. II. First Series: Texts; vol. II: Greek Gospel Texts in America__.
Chicago. n.d.. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 29,21, 65, 34, 16, 18pp. Good; pencil
underlining. $77 [295276]

Goodspeed, Edgar J.. __Introduction to the New Testament__. Chicago. 1937.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 362pp. Rubbed spine. Ink underlining, good otherwise. $1
[255905]

Goodspeed, Edgar J.. __Key to Ephesians__. Chicago. 1956. Hardcover, no dust
jacket.. 75pp. Good; slight foxing. From the library of Krister Stendahl. $15 [302508]

Goodspeed, Edgar J.. __Life of Jesus__. Harper . 1956. Paperback. 248pp. Good,
label on spine. $1 [270833]

Goodspeed, Edgar J.. __Paul__. John C. Winston. 1947. Hardcover, no dust jacket..
246pp. Ink underlining. $2.5 [323971]

Goodspeed. Edgar J.. _ Paul__. John C. Winston Company. 1947. . 246pp. Used
book. Good condition. Slight underlining and marginalia. Spine is cocked. Previous

owner's stamp inside. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery
time. $2.5 [NW1390]
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Goodwin, Frank J.. __Harmony of the Life of St. Paul according to the Acts of the
Apostles and the Pauline Epistles__. Wipf & Stock. 2004. Paperback. 240pp. New
book. Previously published by American Tract Society, 1895. $25 [W48531]

Goodwin, Mark. __ Paul, Apostle of the Living God: Kerygma & Conversion in 2
Corinthians__. Trinity. 2001. Paperback. 261pp. New copy. $19 [EN0079]

Goppelt, L.. __Theologie des Neuen Testaments, 1. Teil. Jesu Wirken in seiner
theologischen Bedeutung__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1975. Paperback. pp. Good;
lower page corners bumped. $2.5 [334619]

Goppelt, L.. __Theologie des Neuen Testaments, 2. Teil. Viefalt und Einheit des
apostolischen Christuszeugnisses__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1976. Paperback. pp.
Very good. $2.5 [334618]

Goppelt, L.. __Theologie des Neuen Testaments. 1.Jesu Wirken in seiner theologischen
Bedeutung__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1976. Paperback. 669pp. Underlining,
cocked and creased spine. $9 [228192]

Goppelt, L. . __ Origines de 1'Eglise__. Payot, Paris. 1961. Paperback. 293pp.
Underlining, yellowed pages. $9 [188598]

Goppelt, Leonhard. __Apostolic and Pos-Apostolic Times__. Harper. 1970. Paperback.
238pp. Foxing, slight penciling. $2.5 [319269]

Goppelt, Leonhard. __ Apostolic and Post-Apostolic Times__. Harper. 1970.
Paperback. 238pp. Front wrapper and first few pages punctured, else sound; Robert A.
Guelich trans. $2.5 [306530]

Goppelt, Leonhard. __Apostolische und Nachapostolische Zeit [Kirche in Threr
Geschichte, Band 1, A]__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. n.d.. Paperback. 157pp. Very
good. $1 [283878]

Goppelt, Leonhard. __Christologie und Ethik: Aufsédtze zum Neuen Testament__.
Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1968. Paperback. 276pp. Foxing, extensive ink underlining,
lower corners bumped. $11 [272884]

Goppelt, Leonhard. __Theologie des Neuen Testaments (2 vols.)__. Vandenhoeck &
Ruprecht. 1976. Paperback. 669pp. Tidy ink underlining and notes, else good. $7.67
[198154]

Goppelt, Leonhard. __Theology of the New Testament (2 vols.)__. Eerdmans. 1981.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 292, 348pp. G/G, highlighting. $16 [285603]
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Goppelt, Leonhard. _ Typos: Die Typologie Deutung des Alten Testaments im Neuen
& Anhang: Apokalyptik und Typologie bei Paulus__. Wissenschaftliche
Buchgesellschaft. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 299pp. Faded cover. $16
[279938]

Goppelt, Leonhard. _ Typos: Die Typologische Deutung des Alten Testaments im
Neuen: Anhang: Apokalyptik und Typologie bei Paulus__. Wissenschaftliche
Buchgesellschaft. 1966. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 299pp. Faded cover, otherwise
very good. $16 [310298]

Goppelt, Leonhard; trans. by John Alsup; ed. by Jiirgen Roloff. _ Theology of the New
Testament (2 vols.)__. Eerdmans Publishing Company. 1981. . 292+pp. Used book.
VG/G. DJ is slightly worn along the edges. Previous owner's name written inside. This is
located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $15 [NW1387]

Goppelt, Leonhard; translated by Donald H. Madvig; foreword by E. Earle Ellis.
__Typos: The Typological Interpretation of the Old Testament in the New__. Wipf &
Stock. 2002. Paperback. 264pp. New book. Previously published by William B.
Eerdmans Publishing Company, 1982. $28 [W40788]

Gore, Charles. __Jesus of Nazareth__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback. 256pp. New
book. Previously published by Thornton Butterworth, 1929. $22 [W82645]

Gorman, Michael J.. __Reading Paul [Cascade Companions series]__. Cascade. 2008.
Paperback. 196pp. New book. $22 [W51952]

Gorman, Ralph. __The Last Hours of Jesus__. Sheed & Ward. 1960. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 277pp. G/G. Dust jacket taped down, adhesive stains on end papers. $2.5
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Govett, Robert. __Gospel Analogies__. Conley & Schoettle. 1985. Hardcover with
dust jacket. 350pp. VG/VG $22 [266609]

Gowler, David B.. __Host, Guest, Enemy and Friend: Portraits of the Pharisees in Luke
and Acts__. Wipf & Stock. 2007. Paperback. 405pp. New book. Previously published
by Peter Lang, 1991. $46 [W56902]

Grafe, Eduard. __Urchristentum und das Alte Testament. Rede gehalten beim Antritt
des Rektorates zu Bonn am 18. Oktober 1906__. J.C.B. Mohr. 1907. Paperback. 48pp.
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Grant, F.C.. __The Gospels: Their Origin and Growth__. Faber. 1957. Paperback.
215pp. Good, creased spine. $1 [289493]
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Paperback. 339pp. Good. $1 [184900]

Grant, Frederick C.. __Gospel of the Kingdom__. Macmillan. 1940. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 204pp. Faded spine, rubbed cover with worn corners. Slightly shaken,
foxing, some pencil underlining, pencil notes on back end papers. $2.5 [320169]

Grant, Frederick C.. __The Gospels: Their Origin and Growth__. Harper & Bros..
1957. Hardcover with dust jacket. 216pp. Ink underlining. $1 [249990]
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written inside. This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time.
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Grant, Frederick C.. __The Growth of the Gospels__. Abingdon. 1933. Hardcover, no
dust jacket.. 226pp. Foxing, penciling, slightly shaken, bumped corners. $2.5 [331986]

Grant, Frederick C.; [by] Burton Scott Easton . __Early Christianity__. Seabury. 1954.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 158pp. Slight pencil underlining. $2.5 [CR1599]

Grant, Frederick, C. Grant. __The Gospel of the Kingdom__. Macmillan. 1940.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 204pp. Dust jacket falling apart, fopxed pages, else good.
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Grant, Michael. __Jesus: An Historian's Review of the Gospel__. Scribner's. 1977.
Paperback. 261pp. Foxing, else sound. $2.5 [320914]

Grant, Michael. __Jesus: An Historian's Review of the Gospels__. Scribner's. 1977.
Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 261pp. Good. $1 [191501]
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Grant, Patrick. __Reading the New Testament__. Eerdmans. 1989. Paperback. 161pp.
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This is located at our third store; please anticipate extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1393]

Grant, Robert M.. __Earliest Lives of Jesus__. Wipf & Stock. 2008. Paperback.
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Grassi, Joseph A.. __ Rediscovering the Impact of Jesus' Death: Clues From the Gospel
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Grassi, Joseph A.. _ The Hidden Heroes of the Gospels: Female Counterparts of
Jesus__. Liturgical Press. 1989. Paperback. 143pp. Near fine $1 [266275]

Grau, Rudolf Freidrich. __ Selbstbewusstlein Jesu__ . G.H. Beck. 1886. Hardcover, no
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New Testament__. Oxford. 1990. Hardcover with dust jacket. 496pp. dust jacket
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Paperback. 354pp. New book. Previously published by University Press of
America/Rowan & Littlefield, 1982. $34 [W03255]
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1967. Hardcover with dust jacket. 224pp. G/G $22 [267365]
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1981. Hardcover with dust jacket. 379pp. highlighting, ink underlining, coffee stain on
fore edge, $1 [408024]

Gundry, Robert H.. __Jesus the Word According to John the Sectarian__. Eerdmans.
2002. Paperback. 137pp. Very good. $1 [277551]
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North America__. Eerdmans. 2002. Paperback. 137pp. Veyr good. $1 [292749]
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Paul__. Fortress. 1979. Hardcover with dust jacket. 133pp. Ink underlining in first
half. $11 [308180]
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Guthrie, Donald. __New Testament Introduction: Hebrews to Revelation__. Tyndale.
1965. Hardcover with dust jacket. 320pp. G/G; cocked spine. $1 [211135]
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1963. Hardcover with dust jacket. 319pp. VG/G, chipped dust jacket. $1 [292376]
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Guthrie, Donald. __The Apostles__. Zondervan. 1975. Paperback. 422pp. Good;
creased spine. $1 [253072]
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Giittgemanns, Erhardt. __ Offene Fragen zur Formgeschichte des Evangeliums__. Chr.
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Eschatology__. Oxford. 1948. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 189pp. Good; foxing. $2.5
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Haakonson, R.P.. __ Synd og Soning: Korte Prackener Over Tredje Raekkes
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Haardt, Robert. __Gnosis: Character and Testimony__. E.J. Brill. 1971. Paperback.
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Josephus und Apostelgeschichte [Neutestamentliche Abhandlungen, X. Band, 5.
Heft] . Aschendorffschen Verlagsbuchhandlung. 1923. Paperback. 76pp. Badly torn
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Kanonischen Parallelen__. Alfred Topelmann. 1966. Hardcover with dust jacket.
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Haenchen, Ernst. __Der Weg Jesu: Eine Erkldarung des Markus-Evangeliums und der
Kanonischen Parallelen, 2. Durchgesehene u. Verbessert Auflage__. Walter de Gruyter.
1968. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 594pp. Small amount of ink underlining. Else good.
$2.5 [312644]
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Series, no. 47]__. Wipf & Stock. 2009. Paperback. 184pp. New book. Previously
published by SCM, 1965. $21 [W90184]

Hahn, Ferdinand. __Christologische Hoheitstitel__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1963.
Hardcover with dust jacket. 442pp. VG/G. $2.5 [CR1220]

Hahn, Ferdinand. __Christologische Hoheitstitel: Thre Geschichte im frithen
Christentum__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 442pp.
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Hahn, Ferdinand. __Christologische Hoheitstitel: Thre Geschichte im frithen
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Hahn, Ferdinand. __Christologische Hoheitstitel. Thre Geschichte im frithen
Christentum__. Vandenhoeck & Ruprecht. 1964. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 442pp.
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Neukirchener Verlag. 1963. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 168pp. Extensive ink
underlining/marks throughout. $11 [CRO811]
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Christianity__. World Publishing Company. 1969. Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 415pp.
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Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 168pp. Very good. $14.33 [211419]
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jacket.. 484pp. Very good. $15 [317817]
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Disputatae series]__. Herder. n.d.. Paperback. 78pp. Very good. $1 [248262]
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__Beginnings of the Church in the New Testament__. Augsburg. 1970. Paperback.
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Hahn, Ferdinand; trans. by Frank Clarke. __Mission in the New Testament [Studies in
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Paperback. 316pp. New book. Previously published by Williams & Norgate, 1908. $28
[W45660]

Harnack, Adolf von. __Entstehung des Neuen Testaments und die Wichtigsten Folgen
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Hinrichs. 1914. Hardcover. 152pp. From the library of Krister Stendahl. Heavy
foxing, underlining. Rebound in red library buckram. $15 [306791]

Harnisch, Wolfgang. _ Eschatologische Existenz. Ein Exegetischer Beitrag zum
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427pp. New copy. Previously published by Thomas Ward, 1837 $38 [W57559]

Harris, Murray J.. __ 3 Crucial Questions About Jesus__. Wipf & Stock. 2008.
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book. Good condition. Cover is worn. This is located at our third store; please anticipate
extra delivery time. $2.5 [NW1419]

Harvey, A.E.. _ Jesus and the Constraints of History__. Westminster. 1982. Hardcover
with dust jacket. 184pp. Ink underlining, faded dust jacket. $11 [KVS552]

Harvey, A.E.. _ New English Bible Companion to the New Testament__. Oxford.
1970. Hardcover with dust jacket. 850pp. Slight yellowing starting at end papers. Else
VG/VG. $1 [KS2856]

Harvey, A.E.. _ Something Overheard: An Introduction to the New Testament__. The
Bible Reading Fellowship, BRF. 1977. Paperback. 88pp. Lower edge of spine is torn,
wrappers are seperated from spine. $1 [CRO176]

Harvey, John D.. __Listening to the Text: oral patterning in Paul's letters__. Baker.
1998. Paperback. 354pp. new $9.33 [408600]
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Wipf & Stock. 2005. Paperback. 279pp. New book. Previously published by
Hendrickson, 1994. $31 [W23974]

Heffern, Andrew D.. __Apology & Polemic in the New Testament (Bohlen Lectures,
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George Allen and Unwin. 1957. Hardcover with dust jacket. 453pp. Ink underlining,
chipped dust jacket. $2.5 [333771]
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129



Hiers, Richard H.. __Jesus and Ethics: Four Interpretations__. Westminster Press.
1968. . 208pp. Used book. VG/G. DJ is torn on the top of spine and slightly worn.
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$22 [296631]

130



Hills, Julian V. ed.; with Richard B. Gardner, Robert Jewett, Robert Neff, Peter
Richardson, David M. Scholer and Virginia Wiles. __Common Life in the Early Church:
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Hooker, Morna D.. _ From Adam to Christ: Essays on Paul__. Wipf & Stock. 2008.
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Corinthians__. Cascade Books. 2008. Paperback. 168pp. New book. $21 [W28443]

134



Hort, Erasmus. __The Bible Book: Resources for Reading the New Testament__.
Crossroad. 1983. Paperback. 209pp. Spine faded, with label. Good otherwise. $1
[272433]
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Hultgren, Arland J.; foreword by Reginald H. Fuller . __Jesus and His Adversaries: The
Form and Function of the Conflict Stories in the Synoptic Tradition__. Augsburg. 1979.
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Hunt, B.P.W. Stather. __Primitive Gospel Sources__. Philosophical Library. 1951.

Hardcover, no dust jacket.. 344pp. Foxing, ink underlining, water-spotted cover. $11
[297522]

138
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Christology in Memory of George Bradford Caird__. Wipf & Stock. 2006. Paperback.
311pp. New book. Previously published by Oxford University Press, 1987. $35
[W29563]
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